7 RIr#22: M0 /Front wheel assembly

JFEINO SRIBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

A 275313010001 Tyre assembly 18x7-8 (solid) HERA S BL18X7-8(3R L) 2

A 275313010002 Tire Assembly 18x7-8 (Environmental) HORA S AL 18X7-8(FRIR) 2 it
1 281213013001 Tyre 18x7-8 (solid) HHA18x7-8(E ) 2

1 281213014001 Tire 18x7-8 (Environmental) A 18x7-8(FFR) 2 iz
2 275313011001 Rim Assembly 4.33R-8 IR A.33R-8 2

3 275313511013 Left brake assembly EHSBRIM 1

4 275313511015 Brake cable left EHIZh IR 1

5 275313521030 Wear-resisting ®45x®35x40 TEEED45xD35%40 2

6 275344520002 Mast pin [REE 2

7 911200100002 Grease cup JB7940.1-M6x1 S#FIB7940.1-M6x1 2

8 910400500008 Spring wahser GB93-12 HEREGBI3-12 4

9 910400100008 Washer GB97.1-12-200HV F 1 [E|GB97.1-12-200HV 4

10 910100300056 Bolt GB5783-M12x60-8.8 $R42GB5783-M12x60-8.8 4

11 275313511014 Right brake assembly AHlEhE B 1

12 275313511016 Right brake cable AHIZHER 1

13 275313521006 Washer ®17x11x5 HED17x11x5 2

14 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 BEELEGBI3-S 6

15 275313521029 Brake fixing bolt HIThERE B B2 8

16 910800700009 Oil Seal GB9877-FBE0X80x8 B 223051 GBIS77-FBEOXS0X8 2

17 910700600037 Bearing GB297-33010 417 GB297-33010 4

18 254198526071 Hub nut BHREG 12

19 275313522011 Hub B8 12 24,3264 5275313521011
20 275313521010 Hub bolt R 2

21 275313521005 Wheel hub cover plate HRRER 2

22 941100100009 Screw M6x12-8.8 $RETM6x12-8.8 12

23 910300700007 Nut GB810-M48x1.5 4% £GB810-M48XL.5 2

24 910400900017 Lock washerGB858-48 172 B GB8SS-48 2

25 275313521004 Nut retainer IREHE 2

B 275313511003 Hub Assy HBEAE 1

Hincl(16. 17, 18, 19, 20)




7 Z 3% N /Frame assembly

JFEINO SRIBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275321511009 Instrument rack welding 1
2 910400200004 Large washer GB96.1-10-200HV K EGB96.1-10-200HV 2
3 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 HEREGBI3-10 2
4 910100300035 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4%42GB5783-M10x20-8.8 2
5 910200300018 Screw GB70.2-M6x16-8.8 #2£]GB70.2-M6x16-8.8 2
6 275321511005 Welding of outer plate (lower right) SMURIEE(ET) 1
7 281221521091 Pad (side plate) BR(MAR) 1
8 281221521039 Side door limit vertical plate MITIBRAI S MR 1
9 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV F#EGB97.1-8-200HV 5
10 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 Y E B GBI3-8 5
11 910100300023 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 #RH2GB5783-M8x25-8.8 4
12 910100300020 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 4242GB5783-M8x16-8.8 3
13 281221511011 Stem seat welding RS 1
14 910100300009 Bolt GB5783-M6x12-8.8 4242GB5783-M6x12-8.8 4
15 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 S [#GBI3-6 6
16 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200HV £ EGB97.1-6-200HV 6
17 275221521082 Bracket (upper cover right) ZR(LFRA) 1
18 940400400002 M8 card nut FHIREM 2
19 275221521081 Mounting board (connector) RER(EEN) 1
20 255021520100 Dial rod AT 1
21 255021520099 Insurance pin REE 1
22 275221521083 Bracket (upper cover left) FB(LERE) 1
23 910100300011 Bolt GB5783-M6x20-8.8 #R42GB5783-M6x20-8.8 2
24 910400200003 Large washer GB96.1-8-200HV K#EGB96.1-8-200HV 4
25 275321521087 Locking tongue fixing plate BIEEER 1
26 275321521045 Latch transition bracket ER TR 1
27 910300500004 Nut GB889.1-M8-10 #££3GB889.1-M8-10 2




2753985010034 THE K %4 /Roof support and installation

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910100300052 Bolt GB5783-M12x40-8.8 #RH2GB5783-M12x40-8.8 10
2 910400100008 Flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV £ BGB97.1-12-200HV 10
3 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 EREGBI3-12 10
4 910300100008 Nut GB6170-M12-10 4%3GB6170-M12-10 10
5 255022020003 Headlight through coil KATEREE 2
6 255022020002 Shield Il (special-shaped tube) BiFE_(REE) 1
7 252022020050 Rechargeable socket wire washer FreR iR R E 1
8 255022020004 Taillight output coil 2
9 255022020001 Protective cover | (special-shaped tube) BiFE—(REE) 1




275398501004JR 5 ¥ [ %2 4% /Drive steering system

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910200200100 Screw GB70.1-M12x40-8.8 $%£]GB70.1-M12x40-8.8 2
2 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 HE R EGBI3-12 8
3 910400100008 Flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV FHEGBI7.1-12-200HV 8
4 275214010003 Cycloidal motor fE A= 1
5 910100100071 Bolt GB5782-M16x55-8.8 $R12GB5782-M16x55-8.8 5
6 910400500010 Spring washer GB93-16 L EGBI3-16 5
7 910400100010 Flat washer GB97.1-16-200HV FHEGBI7.1-16-200HV 5
8 275214010002 Gearbox mounting board welding TRBELERES 1
9 275214010001 Gearbox (South Central) LIRF(RE) 1
275214010005 Gearbox [Xinchang Hawk] LiE (FEEE) 1
10 910100300056 Bolt GB5783-M12x60-8.8 $%42GB5783-M12x60-8.8 6
920900100064 Motor (AC YDQ5-4-9200) EB 413 )YDQS5-4-9200 1 j%: 4 /optional
1 255098513201 Encoder (KDS) 4RESEE(KDS) 1 4 /optional
920900100061 Motor (AC) IXQ-5-N EBHL(ZF)IXQ-5-N 1 j%: 4 /optional
271532511001 Encoder YRISER (fRrEA ) 1 4 /optional
12 910100300023 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 $%42GB5783-M8x25-8.8 6
13 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 S 6
14 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV FHEGB97.1-8-200HV 6
A 275215510001 Rear wheel assembly 18X7-8 (solid) TEEC R A18X7-8(SE D EAFA) 2 STD.
275215510002 Rear wheel assembly 18X7-8 (environmental) a0 S\ AL 18x7-8(FR (R BEFH) 2 j%:4:/optional
15 255015510002 Tire 18x7-8 (solid sunrise) AR 18x7-8(E0EAFA) 2 STD.
255015510006 Tire 18x7-8 (environmentally) 4R 18x7-8(FF R EAPH) 2 j%:4:/optional
16 275215511001 Rims Assembly 4.33R-8 IR 4.33R-8 2
17 275015520005 Nut M14x1.5 $FEM14xL5 10
18 910200600023 Screw GB819.1-M6x12-4.8 $%£7GB819.1-M6x12-4.8 2
19 275214021002 Limit plate FRATR 1




275214010001 Gearbox-In /Z3EFE-H A

| Eak2024.4.10

JFE/NO REBISN Name & HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 910100300052 |Bolt M12X40 8HM12X40GB/T 5783-M12x40 2
2 275214021018 | Cover board QDCS25-3.004 FHRQDCS25-3.004 1
3 275214021101 | Steering pinion QDCS25-3.001 1/ i $QDCS25-3.001 1 202410.261R
4 910200200057 | Screw GB/T70.1-M8x20 247 GB/T70.1-M8 X 20 13
5 275214021016 Steering gear ring assemblyQDCS25-2.001 11 1 Pl 411 QDCS25-2.001 1
6 275214021017 Slewing bearing QDCS25-3.901 [ 4% % 7KQDCS25-3.901 1
7 910200200156 |Screw GB/T70.1-M6x16 Y24TGB/T70.1-M6 X 16 12
8 275214021015 |Platen QDCS25.002 JE#£QDCS25.002 1
9 275214021014 [Vent cap Q901 QC/T 410 J“11Q901 QC/T 410 1
10 910200200061 | ScrewGB/T 70.1-M8x45 $24TGB/T 70.1-M8 X 45 7
11 275214021013 casing QDCS25.008 “h1Al i AQDCS25.008 1
12 275214021012 Sealing gasket QDCS25.025 #HH#QDCS25.025 1
13 910200200077 [Screw GB/T 70.1-M10x35 4247 GB/T70.1-M10x35 5
14 275214021031 |Pin GB/T 119.2-12h8x20 ] FE45GB/T 119.2-12h8 X 20 2
15 275214021019 [Screw YQX100.044 $23YQX100.044 2
16 275214021027 [Box QDCS25.015 #ifkQDCS25.015 1
17 910200200079 | ScrewGB/T70.1-M10x40 $24TGB/T70.1-M10 X 40 6
18 910200400016 |Screw GB/T70.3-M6x12 247 GB/T70.3-M6 X 12 3
19 275214021011 |Small cover plate QDCS25.017 /) ifi lRQDCS25.017 1
20 275214021010 Qil seal cage QDCS25.003 JiEHA R 41QDCS25.003 1
21 275214021009 |O-ring GB/T 3452.1-77.5x2.65 OJEIEGBIT 3452.1-77.5%2.65 1
22 275214021008 [Oil seal (F)B 35x50x8 GB/T 13871 i 4(F)B 35X 50X 8 GB/T 13871 1
23 275214021007 |Bearing 16007 GB/T 276-1994 417K GB/T276-16007 2
24 275214021006 Input pinion assembly QDCS25.803 /D it 411FQDCS25.803 1
25 275214021050 [Locknut QDCS25.006 %48 FQDCS25.008 1 275214021002
26 275214021003 [Rack wheel QDCS25.007 X i$:QDCS25.007 1
27 910700600001 _[Bearing GB/T297-30205 47K GB/T297-30205 1
28 910700600002 [Bearing GB/T297-30206 }i7KGB/T297-30206 1
29 275214021004 djustable pad DQS15.011 I #DQS15.011 3
30 275214021005 |Active spiral bevel gear QDCS25.009 R i 4 QDCS25.009 1
31 275214021034 Half shaft components QDCS25.802 EHh411FQDCS25.802 1
32 910100300024 | Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 212 GB5783-M8x30-8.8 8




2753985010043z 446 % 4% /Drive steering system

JF5/N0 YREB/SN Name & Fom/QTY %% /Remark
33 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 BEDEGCBII-8 8
34 275214021033 [Bearing block QDCS25.014 47K EQDCS25.014 1
35 275214021008 [ Oil seal (F)B 35x50x8 GB/T 13871 il 34(F)B 35X 50X 8 GB/T 13871 1
36 275214021032 pad QDCS25.030 i #QDCS25.030 3
37 275214021028 _[Bearing 33011 GB/T 297 4i7k33011 GB/T 297 2
38 275214021030 [O-ring 112x3.55 GB/T 3452.1 OJI#112 X 3.55 GBIT 3452.1 1
39 910800900006 Washer JB/T982-10 ¢l £ # H H[6IBIT 82-10 5
40 275214021026 Driven spiral bevel gears QDCS25.013 BhIE e HE 15 $:QDCS25.013 1
41 275214021025 [Locknut QDCS25.024 %4 /- QDCS25.024 1
42 275214021020 __|O-ring GB1235-15x2.4 OJ#GB1235-15x2.4 2
43 911200100003 __[Oil cup GBIT 7940.1-M8 iHi#F GB/T 7940.1-M8 2
44 275214021024 __[Sealing gasket QDCS25.012 1
45 275214021023 [End cap QDCS25.011 3 #%QDCS25.011 1
46 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 WE B EGBI3-6 15
47 910100300011 |Bolt GB5783-M6x20-8.8 212 GB5783-M6x20-8.8 15
48 910800900004 __[Washer JB982-14 3 [HIB982-14 1
49 275214021022 [Screw YDS30.055 #79£YDS30.055 1
50 275214021051 [Sign DCS25H.002 FEEDCS25H.002 1
51 910100300036 [ Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 212 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
52 910400500007 [ Spring washer GB93-10 PR EGB/T 93-10 4




JEAR 3 M0/Botton assembly

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275318021005 Pedal pad PR 1
2 275318011001 Left soldering EERES 1
3 275318011002 Right soldering HERES 1
4 941100100001 Screw M8x12-8.8 $24TM8x12-8.8 2
5 275318021006 Tread plate PERIAR 1




7 Ff48 = /Battery box cover

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275321011002 Battery box cover welding BERRES 1
2 910300100005 Nut GB6170-M6-10 423GB6170-M6-10 8
3 275221011016 Pressure plate welding ERES 2
4 275221021003 Decorative cover i 1
5 255021020046 Protective ring ® 35 BIFE (35 1
6 910200500053 Screw GB818-M6x20-4.8 4%£TGB818-M6x20-4.8 2
7 275321021023 Fixed plate JEFEER 1
8 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 Y E B GBI3-6 4
9 255021020071 Buffer pad EIES 2
10 255021020068 Buffer pad 1 2
11 910200400019 Hexagon countersunk head screw GB70.3-M6x25-8.8-c1B N7 L 2 £] GB70.3-M6x25-8.8-c1B 2
12 275221011005 Hinge welding (left) RS (E) 1
13 910100300024 Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 #5242 GB5783-M8x30-8.8 4
14 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 Y E B GBI3-8 10
15 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV F B GB97.1-8-200HV 10
16 275321011020 Handle 502/ BB F 1
17 275321011031 Tongue locking 502-651F 1
18 255021020052 Roof lock 50241 18K 1
19 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 EEHEGBI3-12 1
20 910400100008 Flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV £ BGB97.1-12-200HV 1
21 910300100008 Nut GB6170-M12-10 $£3GB6170-M12-10 1
22 910300100006 Nut GB6170-M8-10 123GB6170-M8-10 2
23 910200500021 Screw GB818-M4x10-4.8 #R£7GB818-M4x10-4.8 2
24 255021020055 Fixed plate BEEHR 1
25 255021020021 Handle (inside) HLF(R) 1
26 255021020054 Adjusting pad pEE] 2
27 255021020045 Seat plate FEHR 2
28 255021020043 Fixing bolt EIEE2 2
29 275221011006 Hinge welding (right) RUERE(H) 1
30 255021010014 Joint bearing GE12E R TIHEAGEL2E 2
31 940400100053 Air spring 750N (D620) - self locking S 3 E750N(D620)- B i 1




7 Ff48 = /Battery box cover

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
31 940400100031 Air spring 500N (D620) - self locking S ES00N(D620)- B i 1 4 optional
32 940400100030 Gas spring 200N (D620) <3 E200N(D620) 1 J:/optional
256937511003 | Seats AH2-2A JERIAH2-2A 1
256937511004 Seats AH2-3AB JERAH2-3AB 1 %4¢/optional
3 255037510001 [Seats BF2-1A JERIBF2-1A 1 i#4s/optional
255037510003 Seats (comfort)BF2-2A e (BTG ) 1 34 /optional
255037510004 Seat (damping type)BF2-3AB MR (AR 1 45 /optional
255037510006 Seat BF7 (Vibration) 4% (#F £ BF7-ABCDEF) 1




2753985010074 i1 J/Right door

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910100300023 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 #RH2GB5783-M8x25-8.8 2
2 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 Y E B GBI3-8 2
3 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV T EGB97.1-8-200HV 2
4 275321021039 Fixed plate BEER 1
5 910300100007 Nut GB6170-M10-10 #£3GB6170-M10-10 1
6 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 Y EGBI3-10 5
7 910400100007 Flat washer GB97.1-10-200HV F B GB97.1-10-200HV 5
8 255021020040 Tongue locking 1 &L 1
9 255021010009 Side door lock st 1
10 255021010007 Limit seat welding PREIEIR S 1
11 910100300063 Bolt GB5783-M14x35-8.8 #RH2GB5783-M14x35-8.8 2
12 255021020059 Star handle BERinF 1
13 505621520041 Vent (left) BRAL(E) 1
14 505618020016 Buffer pad £Eihip 1
15 275321010001 Side door welding (right) MINEE ) 1
16 940500200016 Compound sleeve (shoulder 16x18x16-SF-1) £ &% (/H)16x18x16-SF-1 2
17 910600100031 Cylindrical pin GB119.2-10x30 [E11 £4GB119.2-10x30 1
18 910100300037 Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 4242GB5783-M10x30-8.8 4
19 275221021044 Adjusting pad RS 1
20 275221011004 Hinge joint BHEERE 1




275398501008 fi#R /Left plate

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 255021010015 Hook welding (left) EWES(E) 1
2 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200HV £ EGB97.1-6-200HV 2
3 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 EEREGBI3-6 2
4 910200500052 Screw GB818-M6x16-4.8 4%£TGB818-M6x16-4.8 2
5 275321011003 Side plate welding (left) MRS (E) 1
6 505621510004 Vent (right) BRALE) 1
7 255021020060 Knob bolt TEtHig 1




275398501009/ & /Valve cover

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275321021001 Protective cover (under valve) SRIATE 1
2 271521011005 Support ass'y BYAERES 1
3 910200500040 Screw M6x16-4.8 #R£]GB818-M5x16-4.8 4
4 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200HV £ EGB97.1-6-200HV 2
5 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 HEREGBI3-6 2
6 255021020051 Support XE(BTE) 2
7 940801500001 M6 card nut KX EEMe 2
8 910200500053 Screw GB818-M6x20-4.8 4%£]GB818-M6x20-4.8 4




# AR /Control panel

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 255010020009 Spring nut M6 A IREMe 10
2 940801500001 M6 card nut MR KRR 2
3 275310021001 Shield (Curtis) P E (Curtis) 1 33 /optional
4 941100100009 Bolt M6x12-8.8 $24TM6x12-8.8 19
5 256810021004 Cover HIEhRARE 1
6 910200500040 Nut GB818-M5x16-4.8 $%47GB818-M5x16-4.8 2
7 255010020005 Front cover HilE 1
8 255010020006 Rear cover BE 1




275398501011 F M AL /Balanced reassembly

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275223021001 Balance weight 16) SE&E(16) 1
2 275223021002 Electrically controlled upper cover B FE 1
3 281223021006 Cover bolt EIRIRAR 2
4 023020006 djusting pad (on coul ight) EEREEL) 2
5 281223021007 Pad (counterweight) BiREE) 2
6 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200HV £ EGB97.1-6-200HV 2
7 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 EEREGBI3-6 2
8 910200500053 Screw GB818-M6x20-4.8 4247 GB818-M6x20-4.8 2
9 910100100101 Bolt GB5782-M24x100-8.8 #R+2GB5782-M24x100-8.8 2
10 910400500013 Spring washer GB93-24 R EGBI3-24 2
11 255023020007 Washer ® 60x ® 25x6 BEOE0xD25%6 2
12 255023020003 Adjusting pad (under counterweight) ERB(EET) 2




2753985010124 135 M & %3 /Steering mechanism and installatio

.
516 17 168 19 2

0,

PO ;ﬁ)oi ! S

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 255015010007 Adjustable handle AEFR 1
2 910600400015 Dowel pin GB879.1-4x30 514 [F] 1 $5GB879.1-4x30 1
3 255015020025 Packing set BRE 1
4 252015010002 Steering gear e [EE8 1
5 255015020019 Latch segment BIER 1
6 910300300006 Nut GB6172.1-M12-05 1%3GB6172.1-M12-05 1
7 910100300057 Bolt GB5783-M12x70-8.8 $R2GB5783-M12x70-8.8 1
8 255015010001 Steering column EEEE RN 1
9 255015010003 Steering wheel AEE 1
10 910600700014 Short axle GB882-6x26x1.6 5 4HHGB882-6x26x1.6 1
11 910600600005 Split pin GB91-1.6x10 FF O HGBI1-1.6x10 1
12 255015020002 Fixed seat BT B 1
13 255015010005 | Adjustable lever BEHRE 1
14 255015020021 Screw ETIRET 1
15 911200100004 Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 3H#5187940.1-M10x1 1
16 940500200016 Bushing ®16x®18x16-SF-1 5 BE(H5)016xD18x16-SF-1 2
17 255011510003 Shaft 16x135 HE016x135 1
18 910400100005  |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 12 BIGBY7.1-6-200HV 1
19 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 : 1
20 910100300009 Bolt GB5783-M6x12-8.8 $242GBS5783-M6x12-8.8 1
21 910100300036 Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 $R42GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
22 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 3 EHEGBY3-10 4
23 910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV F [ GB97.1-10-200HV 4
24 255015010004 Support welding XEERE 1




275398501013 % 3 {& L 28 (1% 3%)/Corner sensor ( optional )

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 921800200014 Potentiometer EBAIER 1
2 910200200036 Screw GB70.1-M6x20-8.8 4%£7GB70.1-M6x20-8.8 2
3 275256527006 Transition sleeve WEWE 1
4 910200800009 Inner hexagonal flat end fastening screw GB77-M6x6-45H-c1B N7 T i 5 E 241 GB77-M6x6-45H-c1B 2
5 910600400004 Elastic cylindrical pin straight groove heavy duty GB879.1-3x16-c1B S Y E 1B EHGB879.1-3x16-c1B 1
6 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 Y E B GBI3-6 2
7 275256527004 Potentiometer fixing plate EB AR ERER 2
8 910300100007 Nut GB6173-M10x0.75-10 4%3GB6173-M10x0.75-10 1
9 275256527002 Bearing sleeve 1
10 940500100055 Compound sleeve ® 12x ® 16x16-SF-1 £ 5E012x016x16-SF-1 1
11 275256527003 Connecting shaft EREH 1
12 910401300003 Shaft elastic ring GB894.1-12 4 P 14 4 Bl GB894.1-12 1
13 275256527005 Angle sensing gear HAERAT 1
14 910300500005 Nut GB889.1-M10-10 423GB889.1-M10-10 1
A 275356511007 Signal acquisition mechanism assembly HATTRE 1

2024072718 M2 AT



2753985010147 7+ FRHLA %36 /Lifting motor and installation

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 910100100035 Bolt GB5782-M10x60-8.8 #R+2GB5782-M10x60-8.8 2

2 255032520002 Washer ® 40x ® 11x4 HE40xD11x4 4

3 255032520001 Strengthening sleeve ® 13x ® 10.5x32 INEEED13xD10.5x32 4

4 255032520003 Damping pad IR 8

s 920900100062 Motor (AC) JXQD-8.6-3R E541(3557%)IXQD-8.6-3R 1

Encoder JREIEZ(WN) 1

6 275232521003 Washer ® 40x ® 20x10 HBED40xD20x10 4

® 7 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 Y EGBI3-10 6

1 8 910400100007 Flat washer GB97.1-10-200HV F# B GB97.1-10-200HV 6

9 910300100007 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4%3GB6170-M10-10 4

2 10 275223511006 Gear pump (right-handed) WER (A HE) 1

3 11 910100300037 Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 4242GB5783-M10x30-8.8 2
4




275398501015} 3) 834 /Foot brake control

"

1213 14151817

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
A 275211511004 Foot brake assembly BHIZN S AL 1 ‘@&/nc.1-19
1 A Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 4%42GB5783-M10x30-8.8 2
2 A Flat washer GB97.1-10-200HV 2 [EGBI7.1-10-200HV 2
3 A Spring washer GB93-10 WEHEGBI3-10 2
4 A Nut GB6170-M10-10 #£3GB6170-M10-10 2
5 275211511003 Brake pump assembly HIEHR 2 1
6 A Foot brake support welding MR RIES 1
7 A Nut GB6170-M8-10 #2EGB6170-M8-10 1
8 A Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 #RH2GB5783-M8x35-8.8 1
9 A Pedal (rubber) BEAR (IRAR) 1
10 A Brake pedal welding HIEERIES 1
11 A Pull spring s 1
12 A Pin shaft bkl 1
13 A Compound sleeve (with shoulder) 5 A E(H55)020xD23x21.5-5F-1 2
14 A Limit plate BRAIHR 1
15 A Flat washer GB97.1-6-200HV £ EGB97.1-6-200HV 2
16 A Spring washer GB93-6 S 2
17 A Bolt GB5783-M6x12-8.8 4242GB5783-M6x12-8.8 2
18 A Buffer pad LEipIp 1
19 A Pin FFA4GB91-2.5¢16 1




LT

& Hi/Foot brake control line

2,

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275011520020 Brake oil cup MR 1
2 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 Y E B GBI3-8 7
3 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV FHEEGBI7.1-8-200HV 7
4 910300100006 Nut GB6170-M8-10 423GB6170-M8-10 3
5 911000600001 Throat hoop QC / T 390-T 11-14) MEHEQC/T390-(11-14) 2
6 900200301005 hose 9x2.5 REx2.5 1
7 275011510001 Hydraulic pipe welded 1 BENSES 1
8 275011520021 Nozzle cone seat EEHERE 4
9 275011510002 Hydraulic pipe welding 2 BENSES2 1
10 910100300024 Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 4242GB5783-M8x30-8.8 1
11 275011520019 Joint (three-way joint 5-3xM10x1) L= 38)5-3xM10x1 1
12 910800900006 Combined washer JB982-10 HEHE)BIS2-10 4
13 275011520017 Hinge bolt M10x1x22 BIEEEMI0x1x22 2
14 275011510007 Hydraulic pipe assembly (double hinged 90 °/ 5-L400) B & B AL E90°)5-L400 1
15 910100300023 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 #R42GB5783-M8x25-8.8 7
16 275311521014 Bending plate Bk 1

2025041048 MK E



27539850101 7FEplZi#Y/Hand brake control

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% BE/QTY %Y /Reuark
1 910100300014 Bolt GB5783-M6x35-8.8 HR42GB5783-M6x35-8.8 4
2 281212010002 Hand brake FHilshad 1
3 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200HV FHEEGBI7.1-6-200HV 4
4 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 Y E B GBI3-6 4
5 910300100005 Nut GB6170-M6-10 #RFGB6170-M6-10 4




2 8 B MEAEHN (S B)/Multiple directional control valve

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910400100007 Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 hv F 2 EGB97.1-10-200HV 6
2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 Y EGBI3-10 6
3 910100300036 Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 $%42GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
4 281224514002 Two multiway valve (ZSX solenoid valve) Z X RE IR (ZxE ) 1
281224513002 Two multiway valve (ZSX solenoid valve) Z BXZ BB (ZSX B iR 1
5 255024510009 With trunnion ® 16 x168 HE #016x168 1
6 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 hv FHEGBI7.1-6-200HV 9
7 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 Y E B GBI3-6 7
8 910100300009 Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 $%12GB5783-M6x12-8.8 5
9 281824520002 Handle ball _(Titled-Black) FARER(GR- ) 1 255024520023 |2025.4. 21 FAER
10 281824520001 Handle ball_(Lifting-Black) FHERGET-B) 1 255024520022 |2025.4. 21T A F Rk
11 275324511005 Joystick welding (tilt) IR S (AR 1
12 275324511004 Joystick welding (lifting) BIRS(EF) 1
13 255024520065 sheath FE 2
14 940500100006 Composite set ® 16 x ® 18 x15 - SF - 1 2 AED16xD18x15-5F-1 4
15 275324521018 Joystick connection plate RYMTIEEAR 2
16 941100800001 Pin B4.75 x20 - c1B B4%HB4.75x20-c1B 4
17 910600600011 Cotter pin GB91-2 x12 FF O $5GB91-2x12 4
18 255024520027 Support (travel switch) KEATIEFX) 2
19 255098514001 Solenoid Valve Assembly (24V) VL R AR (24V) 1 VL R A




2 2105 i® 2R 9\ (Z BX)/Multiple directional control valve (trigeminy)

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910400100007 Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 hv F 2 EGB97.1-10-200HV 6
2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 Y EGBI3-10 6
3 910100300036 Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 $%42GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
4 281225013002 Three multiway valve (ZSX solenoid valve) =X PSR (ZSX B REIR) 1
281225014002 Three multiway valve (ZSX solenoid valve) S X REIE (Z5xE @) 1
5 255024510009 With trunnion ® 16 x168 HE #016x168 1
6 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 hv FHEGBI7.1-6-200HV 9
7 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 Y E B GBI3-6 7
8 910100300009 Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 $%12GB5783-M6x12-8.8 5
9 281824520003 [Handle ball (Attachmentl-Black) TR A1) 1 255025020002 2025.4. 21 MR FHRER
10 281824520002 [Handle ball _(Titled-Black) TR (4} 3 1 255024520023 2025.4.21 B FHEER
1 281824520001 [Handle ball (Lifting-Black) FARERGET-R) 1 255024520022 2025.4. 21 B FAHEK
12 275325011006 Joystick welding (with 1) BUTES(ERY 1
13 275324511005 Joystick welding (tilt) RIS (AR 1
14 275324511004 Joystick welding (lifting) BIRS(EF) 1
15 255024520065 sheath FE 3
16 940500100006 Composite set ® 16 x ® 18 x15 - SF - 1 2 AED16xD18x15-5F-1 6
17 275324521018 Joystick connection plate RYMTIEEAR 3
18 941100800001 Pin B4.75 x20 - c1B B4%HB4.75x20-c1B 6
19 910600600011 Cotter pin GB91-2 x12 FF O $5GB91-2x12 6
20 272323520033 Connector (locking bend) 10-M20X1.5-M14X1.5-24° 3L (BIEZ)10-M20x1.5-M14x1.5-24° 1 271523520007 |2025.4. 218 B24°4
21 272323520032 Connector (locking bend) 10-M20X1.5-M14X1.5-24 © 3L (B Z)10-M20x1.5-M14x1.5-24° 1 271523520008 |zozs.4.21§&24°€ﬁ
22 255024520027 Support (travel switch) KEATIEFX) 3
23 255098514001 Solenoid Valve Assembly (24V) P )RR (24V) 1 VL R A




2753985010208 3 162 [ 18 1R 4\ (Z4 BX) /Multiple directional control valve(four)

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910400100007 Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 hv F 2 EGB97.1-10-200HV 6
2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 Y EGBI3-10 6
3 910100300036 Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 $%42GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
4 281225513002 Four multiway valve (ZSX solenoid valve) 0 BX 25 5 ) (ZSX B R 1
281225514002 Four multiway valve (ZSX solenoid valve) 0 X 25 B8 1 (Zox B ) 1
5 255024510009 With trunnion ® 16 x168 HE #016x168 1
6 910400100005 Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 hv FHEGBI7.1-6-200HV 9
7 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 Y E B GBI3-6 7
8 910100300009 Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 $%12GB5783-M6x12-8.8 5
9 281824520004 Handle ball_(Attachment2-Black) FHHR(ER2-B) 1 255025520002 2025.4.21 R FHEER
10 281824520003 Handle ball (Attachment1-Black) FHHR(ELL-B) 1 255025020002 2025.4. 21 R FHRE
11 281824520002 Handle ball (Titled-Black) FHER(R-B) 1 255024520023 2025.4. 21 B R FHHER
12 281824520001 Handle ball (Lifting-Black) FHRGET-B) 1 255024520022 2025.4. 21 B FAHBR
13 275325511007 Joystick welding (belong to 2) BITES(RE2) 1
14 275325011006 Joystick welding (with 1) BUFES(ERY 1
15 275324511005 Joystick welding (tilt) RIS (AR 1
16 275324511004 Joystick welding (lifting) BIRS(EF) 1
17 255024520065 Sheath FE 4
18 940500100006 Composite set ® 16 x ® 18 x15 - SF - 1 2 AED16xD18x15-5F-1 8
19 275324521018 Joystick connection plate RYMTIEEAR 4
20 941100800001 Pin B4.75 x20 - c1B B4%HB4.75x20-c1B 8
21 910600600011 Cotter pin GB91-2 x12 FF O $5GB91-2x12 8
22 272323520033 Connector (locking bend) 10-M20X1.5-M14X1.5-24° 3L (BIEZ)10-M20x1.5-M14x1.5-24° 2 271523520007 |2025.4. 218 B24°4
23 272323520032 Connector (locking bend) 10-M20X1.5-M14X1.5-24° 3L (B Z)10-M20x1.5-M14x1.5-24° 2 271523520008 |zozs.4.21§&24°€ﬁ
24 255024520027 Support (travel switch) KEATIEFX) 4
25 255098514001 Solenoid Valve Assembly (24V) VL R AR (24V) 1 VL R A




2753985010213 % % Jt/hydraulic system

BEINO 4REBISN Name 1l FRIQTY #YE/Reuark

1 275223511007 Connector (locking bend) 8-G1/2-M16X1.5-24° 153 (BEZ)8-G1/2-M16x1.5-24° 2 275223511001 2025.4.21 245
2 275323529601 Hydraulic pipe assembly (45°)10-L2040-1SC-24° T8 & 5\ Al(45°)10-L2040-15C-24° 1 275323521006 2025.4.21F %244
3 275323529602 Hydraulic pipe Assembly (straight)10-L2040-1SC-24° & 5 B(1E)10-12040-15C-24° 1 275323521007 2025.4.21 B4
4 275323529603 Hydraulic Pipe Assembly (90°)8-L1180-1SC-24° T & 5 A%(90°)8-L1180-15C-24° 1 275323521004 2025.4.21F k24
5 275323529604 Hydraulic pipe assembly (90°)10-L1100-1SC-24° S8 & £ 5(90°) 10-L1100-15C-24° 1 275323521005 2025.4.21 5802475
6 275323529605 Hydraulic Pipe Assembly (90°)8-L450-1SC-24° B 5 7(90°)8-L450-15C-24° 1 252123520005 2025.4. 21244
7 275323529606 Hydraulic Pipe Assembly (90°)8-L340-1SC-24° R & R 1(90°)8-1340-15C-24° 1 255023520016 2025.4.21 5802475
8 275323529607 Hydraulic pipe assembly (ex)8-L550-1SC-24° B & Sl 5)8-L550-15C-24° 2 275323521001 2025.4.21F %244
9 254123520005 Connector (straight)8-G1/4- M16X1.5-24° 3L (18)8-G1/4-M16x1.5-24° 2 255023520019 2025.4.21 5802475
10 251223520007 Connector (straight)6-G1/4- M14X1.5-24° $#3K(1H)6-G1/4— M14x1.5-24° 2 255023520007 2025.4.215 824"
1 251223510012 Connector (tee) 7-2XM14X1.5-M16X1.5-24° 3L (=) 7-2xM14x1.5-M16x1.5-24° 2 255023510012 202542182475
12 275223521001 Hose (oil suction) B () 1

13 911000600006 Hose hoops QC/T390 - (40-45) MEHEQC/T390-(40-45) 2

14 275323529608 Hydraulic Pipe Assembly (90°)15-L720-2SC-24° BT 5 5.7(90°) 15-1720-25C-24° 1 256523520005 2025.4.215 k24
15 900200401001 Oil return hose 23x5 [E1H R B 23x5 2000

16 911000600003 Hose hoops QC/T390 - (22-26), HE$EQC/T390-(22-26) 2

17 900200401003 Oil return hose 35x5 [50H K B 35%5 240

18 911000600004 Hose hoops QC/T390 - - 38 (34) MEFEQC/T390-(34-38) 2

19 275323511004 Multi-way valve inlet pipe welding ZREEHHNEIRS 1 275323511002 2025.4.21F eR24° 5
20 251223510003 Connector (locking bend)6-G1/4- M14X1.5-24° £ 3L(BEZ)6-G1/4-M14x1.5-24° 1 255023510003 2025.4.21F k24
21 255023510008 Connector (lock bend) 11-M20X1.5-0 15 3L(BIEZ)11-M20x1.5-0 1

22 282323520008 Connector (locking bend) 10-M20X1.5-M16X1.5-24° 3L (B Z)10-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° 4 255023510008 2025.4.21F k24
23 282323520003 Connector (locking bend) 12-2XM22X1.5-24° 15 3L(BIEZ)12-2xM22x1.5-24° 1 255023510007 2025.4.21F 245
24 275223511006 | Gear pump (right) LR (A1) 1

25 253523520015 Connector (lock bend) 16-M24X1.5-0 $53L(BIEZ)16-M24x1.5-0 1

26 255023520040 Connector (straight) 12-2XM22X1.5-24° $#3L(1H)12-2xM22x1.5-24° 2 255023520030 2025.4.21F k24
27 251223520010 Connector (straight) 6-M12X1.5-M14X1.5-24° $%3L(H)6-M12x1.5—M14x1.5-24° 1 281223521007 2025.4.21F 245
28 272323520033 Connector (locking bend) 10-M20X1.5-M14X1.5-24° L (B B)10-M20x1.5-M14x1.5-24° 1 271523520007 2025.4.21 k24
29 272323520032 Connector (locking bend) 10-M20X1.5-M14X1.5-24° $% 3L (8178 Z)10-M20x1.5-M14x1.5-24° 1 271523520008 2025.4.21F 245
30 251223520122 Connector (straight) 12-M20X1.5-M22X1.5-24° $3L (1) 12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1 255044020122 |2025.4 21 Fa24°4
31 255023510002 Joint (steering bend) 16-M22X1.5 - ¢ 25 $E3L(#10)Z)16-M22x1.5-025 1




7 AR AR ME 2% /Norking tank and installation

_ N W B~ O,

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275019020004 Gasket 180 x 120 x 1.5 FE H180x120x1.5 1
2 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV £ EGB97.1-8-200HV 8
3 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 HEHEGBI3-8 8
4 910100300020 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 4242GB5783-M8x16-8.8 8
5 275019010003 Ventilation screw plug ® 37 ESIREO37 1
6 275319010001 Cover board welding (fuel tank) ERIZE(HA) 1
7 255019010004 Mesh filter WU63x100 [ZES 2 WU63x100 1
8 255019020015 Oil discharge plug M20x1.5 WURZEM20x1.5 1
9 910800900002 Combined washer JB982-22 AEHE)BIS2-22 1
10 281219021020 Return oil filter LX32-20 [&l3d 8 ELX32-20 1 g




2753985010238 X/Fork

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% BE/QTY %Y /Reuark

940100100001 Hook Type II A forks 100 x 35 x 920 I T AR5 X 100x35x920 2 AE/Inc.1-2

940100100002 Hook type 1I A forks 100x35x950 I T AR 57 ¥ 100x35x950 2 A& /Inc.1-2

A 940100100003 Hook Type II A forks 100 x 35 x 1070 I T AR5 X 100x35x1070 2 AE/Inc.1-2

940100100004 Hook Type I A forks 100 x 35 x 1150 T AR5 X 100x35x1150 2 aE/Inc.1-2

940100100005 Hook Type II A forks 100 x 35 x 1220 I T AR5 X 100x35x1220 2 AE/Inc.1-2

g 940100100006 Hook Type I A forks 100 x 35 x 1370 I TAR 5 X 100x35x1370 2 aE/Inc.1-2
1 A Fork body BRE 2
2 253098514101 Raising and selling assembly REDA 2

e -




275398501024 [T4R (k1 T4) Mast (standard mast)

BEINO RIB/ISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910401300018 Circlip GB894.1-35 i3 4 RSBl GB894.1-35 4
940200300033 Composite roller ® 79.4 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R %179.40-range=45.3-49.3(5 Bl #}1°) 4 frid o}
2 940200300047 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R D78.80-range=45.3-49.3(51 E}1°) 4 P
5% 940200300048 Composite roller ® 79.1 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R %179.10-range=45.3-49.3(5 Bl #}1°) 4 R
|ﬁ] e / 275344012001 Mast 2500 RITJZRIFE(2500) 1 H=2500
275344012002 Mast 2700 MITZRI2E(2700) 1 H=2700
ﬂ ‘ 275344012003 Mast 3000 MITJZRIFE(3000) 1 H=3000
275344012004 Mast 3300 MIZRI2E(3300) 1 H=3300
5 3 275344012005 Mast 3500 RITJZRIFE(3500) 1 H=3500
275344012006 Mast 3700 MITZRIRE(3700) 1 H=3700
ﬂ 275344012007 Mast 4000 RITJ2RIEE(4000) 1 H=4000
275344012008 Mast 4300 MIT1Z425(4300) 1 H=4300
1 275344012009 Mast 4500 RITJZRIRE(4500) 1 H=4500
275344012010 Mast 5000 MITAI2E(5000) 1 H=5000
> ﬂ 4 910100300020 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 #R42GB5783-M8x16-8.8 2
. 5 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 HEHEGBI3-S 2
6 252044010030 Axle ®30x70 HEHH030x70 2
275344011001 Mast 2500 SA122125(2500) 1 H=2500
275344011002 Mast 2700 SHIZRIEE (2700) 1 H=2700
275344011003 Mast 3000 SHIZRIZE(3000) 1 H=3000
; ,‘;‘{ﬁ 275344011004 Mast 3300 SHIZRIEE(3300) 1 H=3300
& ; 275344011005 Mast 3500 SHIZRIEE (3500) 1 H=3500
275344011006 Mast 3700 SHIZRIEE(3700) 1 H=3700
275344011007 Mast 4000 #1222 5(4000) 1 H=4000
275344011008 Mast 4300 SHZRIE E(4300) 1 H=4300
275344011009 Mast 4500 SA122125(4500) 1 H=4500
275344011010 Mast 5000 S22 E(5000) 1 H=5000
8 911200100002 Qil Cup SA#FIB7940.1-M6x1 2
9 275344520002 Door frame pin shaft IR 2
10 910400100008 Flat WasherGB97.1-12-200HV FHEGBI7.1-12-200HV 4
11 910400500008 Spring WasherGB93-12 S #GB93-12 4
12 910100300056 BoltGB5783-M12x60-8.8 $212GB5783-M12x60-8.8 4




2753985010255% X 22(#EE1 122) /Fork carrier (standard mast)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 275340511001 Block shelf soldering (970x990) HBRZURE (970x990) 1

2 910400100009 Flat washer GB97.1-14-200HV £ BGB97.1-14-200HV 8

3 910400500009 Spring washer GB93-14 HEREGBI3-14 8

4 910100300062 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 1%42GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8

5 910401300018 Shaft elastic ring GB894.1-35 A3 4 P4 GB8YA.1-35 4
940200300032 Composite roller ©79.40-range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) AR5 179.40-range=52.5-56.5( 5+ El#}1°) 4 R

6 940200300049 Composite roller ® 78.8-range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) £ &R D78.80-range=52.5-56.5( 5+ El#}1°) 4 P
940200300050 Composite roller ® 79.1 -range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) AR5 179.10-range=52.5-56.5( 5+ El#41°) 4 R

7 275338011002 Fork frame welding standard mast) BXRRE(ZRITETR) 1




2753985010261 22 EF B RE (7T J52) /Mast lifting pipeline (standard mast)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 921600400001 Zipper 4x250 $L754x250 4

E 2 921600400003 Zipper P-N156-00646 15 (75 41)P-N156-00646 4

3 910800100015 O - inner 19x2.65 O E-PI19x2.65 1

4 275344019002 Speed limiting valve right Angle connector PRI&EI® B ARk 1
5 275344029001 Connector (three-way) $EL(=aE)24° 1 254144020038 2025.4.21 245
T = 6 950700300014 Speed limiting valve XSF-F16L-30 FRSE EIXSF-F16L-30 1 275044010057 2025.4.21F 244
T 7 275344029602 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 12-L310-2SC-24° R & () 12-1310-25C-24° 1 275344529004 2025.4.21F 244
8 251244029002 60L shut-off valve 0L KT 1 275044010057 2025.4.21F 244
9 275344029601 Hydraulic pipe assembly(90°)15-L850-2SC-24° SR & R (90°) 15-1850-25C-24° 1 284044020059 2025.4.21F 244

10 255044020118 Connector _(three-way) #L(=E) 1




275398501027 FH ML (471 152)/Lifting tank (standard mast)

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

272544014002 Lifting chain LH1044-109 REFHHESRLH1044-109 2 H=2500
275344014001 Lifting chain LH1044-113 HEFHHESRLH1044-113 2 H=2700
275344014002 Lifting chain LH1044-119 REFHHESRLH1044-119 2 H=3000
272544014005 Lifting chain LH1044-125 HEFHHESRLH1044-125 2 H=3300
A 275344014003 Lifting chain LH1044-129 REFHHESRLH1044-129 2 H=3500
275344014004 Lifting chain LH1044-133 HEFHHESRLH1044-133 2 H=3700
N 275344014005 Lifting chain LH1044-141 REFHHESRLH1044-141 2 H=4000
\ = 272544014009 Lifting chain LH1044-147 FRFHHESRLH1044-147 2 H=4300
=y 275344014006 Lifting chain LH1044-151 REFHHESRLH1044-151 2 H=4500
C o 275344014007 Lifting chain LH1044-161 HEFHHESRLH1044-161 2 H=5000
= un 275344016001 Cylinder(H=2500) ST (L) ©32xD40x1245 2 H=2500
: % T 1 >u 275344016002 Cylinder(H=2700) SHEL(L)D32xD40x1345 2 H=2700
L N 275344016003 Cylinder(H=3000) SARAEL(L)©32xD40x1495 2 H=3000
3 A N\g5 275344016004 Cylinder(H=3300) SHEL(L)D32xD40X1645 2 H=3300
5| |2 275344016005 Cylinder(H=3500) SHRAEL(L)©32xD40x1745 2 H=3500
™ i 275344016006 Cylinder(H=3700) SHEL(L)D32xD40x1845 2 H=3700
wnY o 275344016007 Cylinder(H=4000) SARAEL(L)©32xD40x1995 2 H=4000
? 275344016008 Cylinder(H=4300) SHEL(L)D32xD40x2145 2 H=4300
o 275344016009 Cylinder(H=4500) SARAEL(L)©32xD40x2245 2 H=4500
: TT 8 275344016010 Cylinder(H=5000) SHEL(L)D32xD40x2495 2 H=5000
=1 275344017001 Cylinder(H=2500) SHAEL(R)©32x040x1245 2 H=2500
i & 275344017002 Cylinder(H=2700) SHEL(R) D32xD40x1345 2 H=2700
b I Bl 275344017003 Cylinder(H=3000) SHAEL(R)©32x040x1495 2 H=3000
3 & 275344017004 Cylinder(H=3300) SHIEL(R)©32xD40x1645 2 H=3300
: y 275344017005 Cylinder(H=3500) SHEL(R)©32x040x1745 2 H=3500
275344017006 Cylinder(H=3700) SHEL(R)D32xD40x1845 2 H=3700
275344017007 Cylinder(H=4000) SHAEL(R)©32x040x1995 2 H=4000
275344017008 Cylinder(H=4300) SREL(R) D32xD40x2145 2 H=4300
275344017009 Cylinder(H=4500) SHEL(R)©32xP40x2245 2 H=4500
275344017010 Cylinder(H=5000) SHEL(R)D32xD40x2495 2 H=5000

C 254198510001 Seal kits(standard mast lifting cylinder) FEHEE G () 22HEFHE]) 2 528, 32, 33, 35




275398501027 FH ML (471 152)/Lifting tank (standard mast)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 940200500014 | Chain wheel bearing780307-®90XP35X21 HEECH75(780307-090XM35X21 2
2 910401300016 | Circlip GB894.1-30 B894.1-30 2
3 910100300051 Bolt GB5783-M12x35-8.8 $%12GB5783-M12x35-8.8 2
4 910400500008 | Washer GB93-12 HE P EGBI3-12 2
5 A Split pin 2x3 FFOH 2x32 2
R 6 A LH1044 chain LH10444R X 5 2
> 7 A Chain pin HESR B 4
1 8 A Joint i sk 2
£ 3 9 A Split pin 3.2x30 FFOH 3.2x30 2
T I 10 A Nut M16x1.5 EREREM16xL5 2
IR 11 A Nut M16x1.5 $RM16x1.5 2

o N
I\ 12 A Joint L 2
13 254144020060 |Fixing ring U1 057 2
™ = 14 254144020061 | shield BriFE 2
< " 15 254144020062 Fixing seat Bl E FE 2
= 16 910400100006 | Washer GB97.1-8-200HV FHEGB97.1-8-200HV 4
- 17 910400500006 | Washer GB93-8 e 4
L TT 18 910300100006 Nut GB6170-M8-10 $2F}GB6170-M8-10 4
=1 19 910300100007 Nut GB6170-M10-10 #%f3GB6170-M10-10 2
< 20 910100300038 | Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 $%42GB5783-M10x35-8.8 2
Ml | 21 910400500007 [Washer GB93-10 EE R EGBI3-10 6
e 22 910100400002 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x20-8.8 $%42GB5786-M10x1.25x20-8.8 2
23 A Piston rod SEE 1
24 A Adjusting bushing ®35.5xP44xL1 EEED35.5xD44xL1 1
25 A Circlip [EZE]E] 1
26 A Bearing D45x8(t=2.5) AR DA5X8(t=2.5) 1
27 A Catch35x45x3 P4 35x45x3 1
28 A Seal ring 45x35x6 FLAEHE 1
29 A Piston rod EE 1
30 A Copper bushing HE 1
31 A Circlip e P4 1




275398501027 FH ML (471 152)/Lifting tank (standard mast)

OO

L]

-4

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
32 A Dust ring B 1
33 A Seal ring YRR B 1
34 A Guide sleeve SHE 1
35 A O ring ORVE HE 1
36 A Bearing 3530 25 F#3530 1
37 A Cylinder HLiA 1




275398501028{1#5 28 R B BE 2 %% (¥ 81 142)/Side shifter and pipeline installation (standard mast)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 910100100054 Bolt GB5782-M12x80-8.8 $R2GB5782-M12x80-8.8 1

2 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 HE R EGBI3-12 1

3 910400100008 Flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV FHEEGBI7.1-12-200HV 1

4 )0; Bushing ® 22x ® 13x56 HED22xD13x56 1

5 255030520021 Pulley ® 110x27 (single slot) B 0110x27(S418) 2

6 910400200005 big Washer GB96.1-12-200HV/ K E|GBY6.1-12-200HV 2

7 910200200062 ScrewGB70.1-M8x45-8.8 #R%1GB70.1-M8x45-8.8 6

8 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 WEHEGBI3-8 4

9 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV FHEEGBI7.1-8-200HV 4

10 )0: Pipe press fixedly piank BERZER 4

11 255028520034 Rubber pipe lump REREER 8
275327529601 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L3040-1SC-24°) S8 & 5\ [)10-L3040-15C-24° 2 H=2500 275231029010
275327529602 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L3180-1SC-24°) R EE S A(E)10-13180-15C-24° 2 H=2700 255031020013
275327529603 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L3500-1SC-24°) 8 & 5K ) 10-L3500-15C-24° 2 H=3000 254128520040
275327529604 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L3920-1SC-24°) R EE S A1) 10-13920-15C-24° 2 H=3300 255028520061

1 275327529605 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4015-1SC-24°) B & S\ AK(H)10-L4015-15C-24° 2 H=3500 252130520702
275327529606 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4200-1SC-24°) A All( ) 10-L4200-15C-24° 2 H=3700 281227511002
275327529607 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4650-1SC-24°) B & 5K ) 10-L4650-15C-24° 2 H=4000 275228011001
275327529608 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4900-1SC-24°) R & 5 A(1E) 10-14900-15C-24° 2 H=4300 281227511005
275327529609 Hydraulic pipe assembly (10-L5400-1SC-24°) B & 5\ AY( ) 10-L5400-15C-24° 2 H=4500 281228011003
275327529610 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L5950-1SC-24°) R & 5 A(1E)10-15950-15C-24° 2 H=5000 281227511008

13 251230520010 Splice 8-2xM16x1.5-24° S (BEZ)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 4 255029020024

14 254127520001 Mounting plate RER 2

15 910200200057 ScrewGB70.1-M8x20-8.8 #2£]GB70.1-M8x20-8.8 2
275328029601 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L3840-1SC-24°) R EE S A(E)10-13840-15C-24° 2 H=2500 255030520007
275328029602 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L3980-1SC-24°) R & 5 Y1) 10-L3980-15C-24° 2 H=2700 256529020902
275328029603 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4300-1SC-24°) & 5 AL(1E)10-14300-15C-24° 2 H=3000 281227511003

16 275328029604 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4700-1SC-24°) % & 5\ PR () 10-14700-15C-24° 2 H=3300 275227511002
275328029605 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4820-1SC-24°) R EE S A(E)10-14820-15C-24° 2 H=3500 255028520063
275328029606 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L4900-1SC-24°) 7% & 5\ PR (1E)10-14900-15C-24° 2 H=3700 281227511005
275328029607 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L5400-1SC-24°) R & 5 AL(1H) 10-15400-15C-24° 2 H=4000 281228011003

2025.4.21F %248
2025.4.21 824"
2025.4.21F %248
2025.4.21 824"
2025.4.21FH24°H
2025.4.21 824"
2025.4.21 8248
2025.4.21 824"
2025.4.21 8248
2025.4.21 824"
2025.4.21 8248

2025.4.21 582474
2025.4.21F 248
2025.4.21 824"
2025.4. 218 24°4
2025.4. 218 2474
2025.4. 218 24°4
2025.4. 218 2474



275398501028{1#5 28 R B BE 2 %% (¥ 81 142)/Side shifter and pipeline installation (standard mast)

=

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
275328029608 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L5700-1SC-24°) R FE & % 5i(1H)10-L5700-15C-24° 2 H=4300 281228011004
16 275328029609 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L6150-1SC-24°) 8 & 5\l )10-L6150-15C-24° 2 H=4500 281228011005
275328029610 Hydraulic pipe assembly ( 10-L6600-1SC-24°) $#FE & %51 10-L6600-15C-24° 2 H=5000 256028020009

2025.4.21F 244
2025.4. 218 B 24°4
2025.4.21F 244



275398501029 T3 (ZFZAE ) /Mast (two stage full free)

4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

910401300018 Circlip GB894.1-35 AR 14 B GB894.1-35 4
940200300033 Composite roller ® 79.4 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R %179.40-range=45.3-49.3(5 Bl #}1°) 4 frid o}
940200300047 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R D78.80-range=45.3-49.3(51 E}1°) 4 P
940200300048 Composite roller ® 79.1 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R %179.10-range=45.3-49.3(5 Bl #}1°) 4 R
275343512001 Inner mast 2500 RITJZRIFE(2500) 1 H=2500
275343512001 Inner mast 2700 MITZRI2E(2700) 1 H=2700
275343512001 Inner mast 3000 MITJZRIFE(3000) 1 H=3000
275343512001 Inner mast 3300 MIZRI2E(3300) 1 H=3300
275343512001 Inner mast 3500 RITJZRIFE(3500) 1 H=3500
275343512001 Inner mast 3700 MITZRIRE(3700) 1 H=3700
275343512001 Inner mast 4000 RITJ2RIEE(4000) 1 H=4000
910100300020 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 $242GB5783-M8x16-8.8 2
910400500006 Washer GB93-8 2
252044010030 Axle $30x70 HEHHO30x70 2
275343511001 Outer mast 2500 SHIZRIE E(2500) 1 H=2500
275343511001 Outer mast 2700 S22 5(2700) 1 H=2700
275343511001 Outer mast 3000 SHZR4E 5 (3000) 1 H=3000
275343511001 Outer mast 3300 SA122125(3300) 1 H=3300
275343511001 Outer mast 3500 SHZRIE E(3500) 1 H=3500
275343511001 Outer mast 3700 SHIEIEE(3700) 1 H=3700
275343511001 Outer mast 4000 52248 & (4000) 1 H=4000
911200100002 Qil Cup SH#FIB7940.1-M6x1 2
275344520002 Door frame pin shaft R 2
910400100008 Flat WasherGB97.1-12-200HV 12 E|GBY7.1-12-200HV 4
910400500008 | Spring WasherGB93-12 : 4

4

910100300056

BoltGB5783-M12x60-8.8

#2412 GB5783-M12x60-8.8




7 X3 (ZHEAE ) /Fork carrier (two stage full free)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 275340511001 Block shelf soldering (970x990) HBRZURE (970x990) 1

2 910400100009 Flat washer GB97.1-14-200HV £ BGB97.1-14-200HV 8

3 910400500009 Spring washer GB93-14 HEREGBI3-14 8

4 910100300062 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 1%42GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8

5 910401300018 Shaft elastic ring GB894.1-35 A3 4 P4 GB8YA.1-35 4
940200300032 Composite roller $79.40-range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) AR %179.40-range=52.5-56.5( 5+ El#}1°) 4 R

6 940200300049 Composite roller ® 78.8-range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) £ &R D78.80-range=52.5-56.5(5+ E}1°) 4 P
940200300050 Composite roller ® 79.1 -range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R 179.10-range=52.5-56.5( 5 Bl #}1°) 4 R

7 275338012001 Fork frame welding (two stage full free ) RBYERS(ZREEHIR) 1




275398501031] J42HEF BB (Z R 2 B H)/Mast lifting pipeline (two stage full free lift)

= -

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 257523521022 Joint 12-2xM22x1.5-24° HEL(BUE D) 12-2xM22x1.5-24° 1 255044020151 2025.4.21F 244
2 275343519511 Hydraulic pipe L=1200 EENE R E1=1200 1 H=2500/2700 275343519501 2025.4.21F 4%
2 275343519512 Hydraulic pipe L=1400 RENEES1=1400 1 H=3000 275343519502 2025.4.21F 244
2 275343519513 Hydraulic pipe L=1600 EENE R E1=1600 1 H=3300/3500 275343519503 2025.4.21F 4%
2 275343519514 Hydraulic pipe L=1850 RENEES1=1850 1 H=3700/4000 275343519504 2025.4.21F 244
2 275343519515 Hydraulic pipe L=2190 EENEREL1=2190 1 H=4300/4500 275343519505 2025.4.21F 4%
2 275343519516 Hydraulic pipe L=2475 BENEES1=2475 1 H=5000 275343519506 2025.4.21F 244
3 910300100005 Nut GB6170-M6-10 $23GB6170-M6-10 1

4 910400500005 Spring gasket GB93-6 FEREGBI3-6 1

5 910400100005 Flat gasket GB97.1-6-200HV/ F 4 [E|GB97.1-6-200HV 1

6 951000100003 Hose clamp YGE wrap glue 15 BRYGERRK1S 1

7 910200200036 Screw M6X20-8.8 #2£]GB70.1-M6x20-8.8 1

8 275343529601 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L425-2SC-24° TR 2 BI()15-1425-25C-24° 1 H=2500/3500/4500 263044020037 2025.4.21F 244
8 275343529604 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L345-2SC-24° B & S\l () 15-L345-25C-24° 1 H=2700/5000 275244019003 2025.4.21F24°
8 272523529606 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L480-2SC-24° TR 2 Bl(E)15-1480-25C-24° 1 H=3000/3300/4300 254143529501 2025.4.21F 244
8 275343529602 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L510-2SC-24° S8 & S\l ([H)15-L510-25C-24° 1 H=3700 254143529502 2025.4.21 24"
8 275343529603 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L560-2SC-24° R E S () 15-1560-25C-24° 1 H=4000 254143529503 2025.4.21 248
9 255043520022 Joint 2-M27x2-M22x1.5 3L (BIEE)2-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° 1 255043520022 2025.4.21 4%
10 275344029001 Joint L (=E)24° 1 254144020038 2025.4.21F K244
11 275344019002 Speed limiting vavle right Angle PR B sk 1

12 950700300014 Speed limit valve XSF-F16L-30 BR 3 EIXSF-F16L-30 1 275044010057 |2025.4. 218 eR24°
13 275343529611 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)15-L800-25C-24° B 2 A(90°)15-1800-25C-24° 1 254144520048 |2025.4 218244
14 251244029002 60L shut-off valve 60LEIMA 1 2025.4.21F K244




2753985010325 F ML (C 4 B ) /Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
254143510060 Lifting chain LH1266-65 HEFHHESRLH1266-65 2 H=2500
254143510061 Lifting chain LH1266-71 HEFHIESRLH1266-71 2 H=2700
254143510062 Lifting chain LH1266-79 REFHHESRLH1266-79 2 H=3000
254143510063 Lifting chain LH1266-87 HEFHIESRLH1266-87 2 H=3300

A 254143510064 Lifting chain LH1266-93 REFHHESRLH1266-93 2 H=3500
254143510065 Lifting chain LH1266-97 HEFHIESRLH1266-97 2 H=3700
254143510066 Lifting chain LH1266-105 REFHHESRLH1266-105 2 H=4000
254143510067 Lifting chain LH1266-113 HEFHHESRLH1266-113 2 H=4300
254143510068 Lifting chain LH1266-119 REFHHESRLH1266-119 2 H=4500
254143510069 Lifting chain LH1266-133 HEFHHESRLH1266-133 2 H=5000
254143510100 cylinder(M)P70xP55x620 AL (M) D70xD55x620 1 H=2500
254143510101 cylinder(M)®70x®55x670 SHEL(M)D70xD55x670 1 H=2700
254143510102 cylinder(M)P70xP55x745 SHHEL(M)D70xD55x745 1 H=3000
254143510103 cylinder(M)®70x®55x820 SHEL(M)D70xD55x820 1 H=3300

s 254143510104 cylinder(M)P70xP55x870 SHHEL(M)D70xD55x870 1 H=3500
254143510105 cylinder(M)®70x®55x920 SHEL(M)D70xD55x920 1 H=3700
254143510106 cylinder(M)P70xP55x995 SHHEL(M)D70xD55x995 1 H=4000
254143510107 cylinder(M)®70x®55x1070 SHEL(M)D70xD55x1070 1 H=4300
254143510108 cylinder(M)P70xP55x1120 SAEL(M)®70xD55x1120 1 H=4500
254143510109 cylinder(M)®70x$55x1245 SHEL(M)O70xD55x1245 1 H=5000

C 254198510004 Seal kits (two stage full free middle cylinder) FHHEEQ(ZREEHADEH) 1 A&, 3, 5. 6, 11, 12

1 A Dust ring 50x58x7/6.5 [ 2 E50x58%7/6.5 1

2 A Catch 50x60x3 4 50x60x3 1

3 A Seal ring 50x60%x6 7 $EI50x60x6 1

4 A Glide sleeve SHE 1

5 A O ring D75X3.1 ORI HED75X3.1 1

6 A Oring D75X3.1 ORIEHED70x3.1 1

7 A Bearing50x55x40 S il 50x55x40 1

8 A Piston rod SEEAT 1

9 A Circlip 1

10 A Piston assembly 1




2753985010325 F ML (C 4 B ) /Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
A Support ring 65x70x20 KA 65x70x20 1
A Seal ring 70x60x6 FLAE £ E70x60x6 1
A Valve cover BE 1
A O ring D15x2.4 OB HED15x2.4 1
A Valve plug S 1
A Catch #h 1
A Circlip 22(inport) HE 22(H O ) 1
A Slide valve B 1
A Spring2.3x15x48.5 S¥8)2.3x15x48.5 1
A Cylinder HLiA 1
A Spacer 2R 1
A Screw M5x5 HRETM5x6 1
910200200123 Bolt GB5783-M16x35-8.8 $R4£5783-M16x35-8.8 1
910400500010 SpringWasherGB93-16 Y EREGBI3-16 1
941100400001 Screw GB70.1-M8x20-8.8 #R%1GB70.1-M8x20-8.8 2
910400500006 Washer GB93-8 W EHEGBI3-8 4
254143520056 Chain wheel bearing e 1
940200500009 Chain wheel bearing 785208 BEEL 4 H(785208-00-DISXDAOXDAT 1
910401300020 Circlip GB894.1-40 i34 RSBl GBB94.1-40 2
254143510050 Chain wheel weld HERERE 1
254143520072 Embrace hoop ik 1
910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 12 BIGBY7.1-8-200HV 2
910100300022 Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 #R42GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
910900400013 LH1266 chain LH12664R =X i 1
254143520070 Chain bolt m18x1.5x185.5 KL 1
910600600019 Split pin 2.5x25 FF O £5GB91-2.5x25 2
254143520073 Pin @ x54.5 7.94 il 07.94x54.5 2
254143520071 Joint ik 1
910600600032 split pin3.2x40 FFO843.2x40 2
255044020158 Nut M18x1.5 FRERAM18XL5 2
254143520070 Nut M18x1.5 HREM18X1.5 2




2753985010325 F ML (C 4 B ) /Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% BE/QTY %Y /Remark
42 910400500008 SpringWasherGB93-12 EREGBI3-12 1
43 910100400009 BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 $242GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1




275398501033/ F+ MMM (Z &4 H M) / Lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

=]

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
275343516001 cylinder®32xd40x1490 SARETD32xD40x1490 1 H=2500
275343516002 cylinder®32x®40x1590 SAELO32xD40x1590 1 H=2700
275343516003 cylinder®32xd40x1740 SAEID32xD40x1740 1 H=3000
275343516004 cylinder®32x®40x1890 SAEI032xD40x1890 1 H=3300

A 275343516005 cylinder®32xd40x1990 SAEID32xD40x1990 1 H=3500
275343516006 cylinder®32x®40x2090 SAEL032xD40x2090 1 H=3700
275343516007 cylinder®32xd40x2290 SAEID32xD40x2290 1 H=4000
275343516008 cylinder®32x®40x2440 SAEL032xD40x2440 1 H=4300
275343516009 cylinder®32xd40x2540 SAEID32xD40x2540 1 H=4500
275343516010 cylinder®32x®40x2815 SAELO32xD40x2815 1 H=5000
275343517001 cylinder®32xd40x1490 SARETD32xD40x1490 1 H=2500
275343517002 cylinder®32x®40x1590 SRELO32xD40x1590 1 H=2700
275343517003 cylinder®32xd40x1740 SRELD32xD40x1740 1 H=3000
275343517004 cylinder®32x®40x1890 SRELO32xD40x1890 1 H=3300

8 275343517005 cylinder®32xd40x1990 SRELD32xD40x1990 1 H=3500
275343517006 cylinder®32x®40x2090 SRELD32xD40x2090 1 H=3700
275343517007 cylinder®32xd40x2290 SHRELD32xD40x2290 1 H=4000
275343517008 cylinder®32x®40x2440 SRELO32xD40x2440 1 H=4300
275343517009 cylinder®32xd40x2540 SRELD32xD40x2540 1 H=4500
275343517010 cylinder®32x®40x2815 SRELO32xD40x2815 1 H=5000

C 254198510002 Seal repair kit (two-stage fully free lifting cylinder) FHHEED(Z RS EEHEFE) 1 a&2. 12, 14, 17,

1 A Connecting rod FEEREAT 1

2 A O ring 26x2.4 OREHE 1

3 A Piston rod assembly EREFDA 1

4 A Adjusting bushing BEE 2

5 A Piston EBEE 2

6 A ScrewM4x6 7 M5 22 B9 €T Max6 2

7 A Circlip ®18 MezHBEO18 2

8 A Copper bushing WE 2

9 A Spring HWE 2

10 A Buffer plunger b 2




275398501033/ F+ MMM (Z &4 H M) / Lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
11 A Supporting ring45x15x2.5 XA 45x15%2.5 2
12 A LBH Dust ring 32x40x5/6.5 LBHR 4 2
13 A Catch 32x42x3 R 32x42x3 2
14 A Seal ring 40x50x6 2
15 A Guide bushing 2
16 A Catch 45x50x1.5 #4 7 45x50x1.5 2
17 A O ring 50x3.1 OREHE 2
18 A Bearing3230 HET #3230 2
19 A Cylinder HLIA 2
20 A Anti-explosion valve PF3/8-M18x1.5 1R IEIPF3/8-M18x1.5 1
21 A Dowel pin10x26 Bt 810x26 2
22 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 WEHEGBI3-12 2
23 910100400009 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 #RH2GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2
24 910100400029 Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 4242GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 1
25 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 S [#GBI3-16 1
26 A Plunger rod assembly BREFSAR 1




7 SR (Z&ABEB) /Pipeline and installation (secondary full freedom)
BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 251228510001 Excessive steel pipe HENERE(24) 1 254128510001 |2025.4. 21882474
2 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 12 E|GBY7.1-8-200HV 13
3 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 BEDEGBII-S 7
4 910300500003 Nut GB889.1 M6-10 1%3GB88Y.1-M6-10 2
5 910100300022 Blot GB5783-M8x20-8.8 #R42GB5783-M8x20-8.8 7
6 910100300016 BoltGB5783-M6X50-8.8 #2482 GB5783-M6x50-8.8 2
7 941100100009 Screw M6X12-8.8 HRETM6x12-8.8 1
8 910400500005 Washer GB93-6 WEHEGBI3-6 2
254128510012 Groove welding(outer) L=705 S SIBIREL=705 2 H=2500
254128510013 Groove welding(outer) L=805 S SR EL=805 2 H=2700
254128510014 Groove welding(outer) L=955 S SIBIRE1=955 2 H=3000
254128510015 Groove welding(outer) L=1105 S SBEE1=1105 2 H=3300
9 254128510016 Groove welding(outer) L=1205 SR E1=1205 2 H=3500
254128510017 Groove welding(outer) L=1305 S SBEE1=1305 2 H=3700
254128510018 Groove welding(outer) L=1505 S SBEE1=1505 2 H=4000
254128510019 Groove welding(outer) L=1655 S SBIEE1=1655 2 H=4300
254128510020 Groove welding(outer) L=1755 S SIBEEL=1755 2 H=4500
254128510021 Groove welding(outer) L=2030 S S18IEE1=2030 2 H=5000
10 910200200061 Screw GB70.1M8X40-8.8 #R%1GB70.1-M8x40-8.8 2
11 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 W EHEGBI3-8 1
12 255028520035 Rubber pipe lump RER(ER) 2
13 034 Pipe press fixedly piank BRERER 2
275329029601 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1650-1CS-24° HREE S A(E)10-11650-15C-24° 2 H=2500 281229020021 2025.4.21 248
275329029602 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1795-1CS-24° B & S\ AK()10-L1795-15C-24° 2 H=2700 254130520004 2025.4.21 24"
275329029603 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1900-1CS-24° & 5 A(1E) 10-11900-15C-24° 2 H=3000 281229020022 2025.4.21 248
275329029604 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2060-1CS-24° 8 & 5\l ) 10-L2060-15C-24° 2 H=3300 255030520001 2025.4.21 24"
14 275329029605 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2150-1CS-24° R EE 5 A(E)10-12150-15C-24° 2 H=3500 255028520044 2025.4.21 248
275329029606 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2270-1CS-24° HRIE & 51 [H)10-12270-15C-24° 2 H=3700 255028520018 2025.4.21 24"
275329029607 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2470-1CS-24° 3 & 5P (1) 10-L2470-15C-24° 2 H=4000 254130520009 2025.4.21F 24
275329029608 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2590-1SC-24° HRE & 51 [H)10-L2590-15C-24° 2 H=4300 255031020010 2025.4.21 24"
275329029609 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2690-1SC-24° R EE S AL(1E)10-12690-15C-24° 2 H=4500 263028520009 2025.4.21 8 e24°




7 SR (Z&ABEB) /Pipeline and installation (secondary full freedom)
BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

14 275329029610 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2975-1SC-24° & 2 AR (8)10-12975-15C-24° 2 H=5000 281229020023
2 11 Hydraulic hose ass: 10-L2350-1SC-24° R 5 Y (1) 10-L2350-15C-24° 2 H=2500 254128520031
275328529611 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2350-1SC-24° & 2 AR (18)10-12350-15C-24° 2 H=2700 254128520031
2 1 Hydraulic hose ass: 10-L2650-1SC-24° R 5 Y (1) 10-L2650-15C-24° 2 H=3000 254128520052
275328529612 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2650-1SC-24° & 2 AR (18) 10-12650-15C-24° 2 H=3300 254128520052

5 2 1 Hydraulic hose ass: 10-L2850-1SC-24° % 5 AU H) 10-L2850-15C-24° 2 H=3500 254128520035
275328529613 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2850-1SC-24° & 2 AR (18) 10-12850-15C-24° 2 H=3700 254128520035
2 14 Hydraulic hose ass: 10-L3150-1SC-24° & 5 AR (1) 10-L3150-15C-24° 2 H=4000 254128520037
275328529614 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3150-1SC-24° & 2 AR (18)10-13150-15C-24° 2 H=4300 254128520037
2 15 Hydraulic hose ass: 10-L3250-1SC-24° R 5 AR (1E)10-L3250-15C-24° 2 H=4500 254128520039
275328529616 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3500-1SC-24° & 2 AR (18)10-13500-15C-24° 2 H=5000 254128520040

16 910300500006 Nut GB889.1-M12-10 4%£3GB889.1-M12-10 1

17 910400100008 Washer GB97.1-12-200HV F 28 GB97.1-12-200HV 1

18 021 pulley®110x27 B D110x27(21E) 4

19 910400200005 Washer GB96.1-12-200HV KB GBI6.1-12-200HV 2

20 )0; Bush: 13X56 HED20xD13x56 2

21 910100100058 Blot GB5782-M12x100-8.8 $712GB5782-M12x100-8.8 1

22 251128520059 Pulley frame BRI 1

23 910200200057 Bolt M8x20 25T M8x20 2

24 910400500006 Spring washer gh93-8 Y E B GBI3-8 2

25 254143520056 Axle P40x91 EHIOA0X91 1

26 910100300069 Bolt M16x35 H2ET M16x35 1

27 254143510050 sprocket seat welded HERERS 1
2 1 Hydraulic hose ass 0°)10-L1900-1SC-24° 3k i 2 %(90°) 10-11900-15C-24° 2 H=2500 254128520043
275328529602 Hydraulic hose assembly(90°)10-L2000-1SC-24° & 5 A(90°)10-L2000-15C-24° 2 H=2700 254128520055
2 3 Hydraulic hose ass 0°)10-L2150-1SC-24° 38T & 5 7(90°) 10-12150-15C-24° 2 H=3000 254128520051

28 275328529604 Hydraulic hose assembly(90°)10-L2300-1SC-24° % FE & £251(90°) 10-L2300-15C-24° 2 H=3300 254128520056
2 ) Hydraulic hose ass 0°)10-L2400-1SC-24° & 2 5(90°) 10-L2400-15C-24° 2 H=3500 252027520002

6 Hydraulic hose ass 0°)10-L.2500-1SC-24° 3 FE & 5L A%(90°)10-L2500-15C-24° 2 H=3700 28402352000

2 ) Hydraulic hose ass 0°)10-L2700-1SC-24° % & 2 5(90°) 10-L2700-15C-24° 2 H=4000 254128520054

29 254128510002 Groove welding (inner)L=515 NSEIREL=515 2 H=2500

2025.4.21F 244
2025.4. 218 B 24°4
2025.4.21F 244
2025.4. 218 B 24°4
2025.4.21F 244
2025.4. 218 B 24°4
2025.4.21F 244
2025.4. 218 B 24°4
2025.4.21F 244
2025.4. 218 B 24°4
2025.4.21F 244

2025.4.21F 248
2025.4.21 582474
2025.4.21F 248
2025.4.21 824"
2025.4. 218 24°4
2025.4. 218 2474
2025.4. 218 24°4



7 EE R Z3E (ZH&AHM) /Pipeline and installation (secondary full freedom)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

254128510003 Groove welding (inner)L=565 SHEIFEL=565 2 H=2700

254128510004 Groove welding (inner)L=640 NS EIREL=640 2 H=3000

2 1 2 254128510005 Groove welding (inner)L=715 SEIREL=715 2 H=3300

P 254128510006 Groove welding (inner)L=765 NS EIREL=765 2 H=3500

L' 254128510007 Groove welding (inner)L=815 NSEIRE1=815 2 H=3700

Z i 1¢ 254128510008 Groove welding (inner)L=890 NS EIREL=890 2 H=4000
715 ¢ 30 251230520010 Splice 8-2xM16x1.5-24° $E3L(BEZ)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 4 255029020024 |2025.4. 218 BR24°5




275398501035 T4 (SHZAE H) /Mast (three stage full free)

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 910401300018 Circlip GB894.1-35 %114 ElGB894.1-35 8
940200300033 Composite roller ® 79.4 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R %179.40-range=45.3-49.3(5 Bl #}1°) 8 W
2 940200300047 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R D78.80-range=45.3-49.3(1 8 P
940200300048 Composite roller ® 79.1 = 45.3-49.3 - the range of low hardness (outer ring) &R %179.10-range=45.3-49.3(5 Bl #}1°) 8 R
275344512001 Inner mast 4000 MITJZRIF 4000 1 H=4000
275344512002 Inner mast 4350 M58 54350 1 H=4350
/ 275344512003 Inner mast 4500 MITJZRIFE4500 1 H=4500
3 275344512004 Inner mast 4800 MIT1ZIR 54800 1 H=4800
275344512005 Inner mast 5000 MITJZRIEE5000 1 H=5000
275344512006 Inner mast 5500 51855500 1 H=5500
275344512007 Inner mast 6000 MITJ2RIFE6000 1 H=6000
275344513001 Middle mast 4000 chi 1224254000 1 H=4000
275344513002 Middle mast 4350 IR 54350 1 H=4350
275344513003 Middle mast 4500 chi 1224254500 1 H=4500
4 275344513004 Middle mast 4800 o1 J4242 214800 1 H=4800
275344513005 Middle mast 5000 hi 1224255000 1 H=5000
275344513006 Middle mast 5500 I I3RIEE5500 1 H=5500
275344513007 Middle mast 6000 hi 1224256000 1 H=6000
5 910100300020 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 $R42GB5783-M8x16-8.8 2
g 6 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 WEHEGBI3-8 2
7 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV FHEGB97.1-8-200HV 4
8 252044010030 Axle $30x70 HEHHO30x70 2
275344511001 Outer mast 4000 SHTIZRIEE 4000 1 H=4000
275344511002 Outer mast 4350 SAIZIEE 4350 1 H=4350
275344511003 Outer mast 4500 SHIZRIEE 4500 1 H=4500
9 275344511004 Outer mast 4800 SAIZIZE 4800 1 H=4800
275344511005 Outer mast 5000 SHIZRIFE5000 1 H=5000
275344511006 Outer mast 5500 SHIZEE 5500 1 H=5500
275344511007 Outer mast 6000 S IZRIEE 6000 2 H=6000




2 5% X Z2(= R B H) /Fork carrier (three stage full free)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

1 275340511001 Block shelf soldering (970x990) HBRZURE (970x990) 1

2 910400100009 Flat washer GB97.1-14-200HV £ BGB97.1-14-200HV 8

3 910400500009 Spring washer GB93-14 HEREGBI3-14 8

4 910100300062 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 1%42GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8

5 910401300018 Shaft elastic ring GB894.1-35 A3 4 P4 GB8YA.1-35 4
940200300032 Composite roller ©79.40-range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) AR5 179.40-range=52.5-56.5( 5+ El#}1°) 4 R

6 940200300049 Composite roller ® 78.8-range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) £ &R D78.80-range=52.5-56.5( 5+ El#}1°) 4 P
940200300050 Composite roller ® 79.1 -range=52.5-56.5 the range of low hardness (outer ring) AR5 179.10-range=52.5-56.5( 5+ El#41°) 4 R

7 275338013002 Fork frame welding (three-stage fully free) HBYERE(ZREEHIR) 1




275398501037 | JZ2EH B EE(= R 2 B H)/Mast lifting pipeline (three stage full free lift)

4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
275344529601 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L.2640-2CS-24° SRR B 5 I (1H) 12-12640-25C-24° 1 H=4000 275344529015 2025.4.21F 244
275344529602 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L.2900-2CS-24° & 5\ AR (1) 12-12900-25C-24° 1 H=4350 254144520041 2025.4.21F 4%
275344529603 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-1.2980-2CS-24° SR & 5 i) 12-12980-25C-24° 1 H=4500 281244519102 2025.4.21F 244
275344529604 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L3180-2CS-24° R & 5\ AR () 12-13180-25C-24° 1 H=4800 271544529501 2025.4.21F 4%
275344529605 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-1.3280-2CS-24° SR FE B &A1) 12-13280-25C-24° 1 H=5000 275344529016 2025.4.21F 244
275344529606 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L3680-2CS-24° & 5\ AR (1) 12-13680-25C-24° 1 H=5500 275344529017 2025.4.21F 4%
275344529607 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-.4090-2CS-24° SR B &A1) 12-14090-25C-24° 1 H=6000 271544529505 2025.4.21F 244
255044520132 Tubing clamps SRER 4
910400500005 Spring washer gb93-6 EEREGBI3-6 6
910200200035 Screw GB70.1 M6x16-8.8 $%47GB70.1-M6x16-8.8 4
A PE Supple pipe®10xd13 PERED10xD13 3
255044020118 Connector (tee) $E3L(=58) 1
910800100015 O - inner 19x2.65 O E-PI19x2.65 3
275344519002 Medium cylinder transition steel pipe welding hEEINE RS 1 275344519001 |2025.4.21EB@I24°€&
910400100006 The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 hv FHEGB97.1-8-200HV. 3
910400500006 Spring washer gh93-8 Y E B GBI3-8 3
910100300023 Bolt GB5783 M8x25-8.8 $R42GB5783-M8x25-8.8 3
251244529002 Connector (lock bend) 12-m27x2-m22x1.5-24° 3L (BEE ) 12-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° 1 255043520022 2025.4.21 4%
275344029602 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 12-1310-2sc-24° 3 & ISP (1) 12-1310-25C-24° 1 275344529004 2025.4.21 245
275344029001 Connector (tee) L (=3E)24° 1 254144020038 2025.4.21 4%
275344529612 Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-1650-2sc-24° R B (1) 10-L650-25C-24° 1 275344529001 2025.4.21 824"
275344529611 Hydraulic pipe (90) 15-L1050-25C-24° B & £\ AK(90°) 15-L1050-25C-24° 1 255044520069 2025.4.21F f24°4
950700300014 The speed limit valve XSF - F16L - 30 BRI FIXSF-F16L-30 1 275044010057 2025.4.21 824"
254144510022 Tee welded =EER 1
255044020042 clamp R 4
921600400001 4 x250 tie $L#54x250 6
255044020043 Clamp 13 13 6
255030520021 Pulley ® x27 110 (single slot) B O110x27(21E) 1
255044520081 Bushings (shoulder) ® ® 13 x 20 x28 HWE(#/5)020xD13x28 1
910400200005 big washer GB96.1-12-200HV K E|GBY6.1-12-200HV 1
25 910400500008 Spring washer gb93-12 1




275398501037 | JZ2EH B EE(= R 2 B H)/Mast lifting pipeline (three stage full free lift)

L @)
BE 2B
K
S 1
| g——' R
B #
18
; e | 23
|7 5 16
| g1 A
LA
MO 15
le 3
et
i R ]
12 7
b‘"‘ﬁ S
13 14

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
26 910100300054 Bolt GB5783 M12x50-8.8 #RH2GB5783-M12x50-8.8 1
27 251244029002 60L shut-off valve 60LYERIR 1

2025.4. 21 B4 HHIE



275398501038 52 FH B L (= 2% 2 E EH) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
A 275244515013 Lifting chain LH1223-63 HEFHIERLH1223T-67 2 H=4000
275244515013 Lifting chain LH1223-63 HRFHHESRLH1223T-67 2 H=4350
A 275344515002 Lifting chain LH1223-69 HEFHIERLH1223T-69 2 H=4500
A 275244515006 Lifting chain LH1223-71 HEFHHERLH1223-73 2 +H=4800
A 275344515003 Lifting chain LH1223-75 HEFHHERLH1223-75 2 H=5000
e B A 275344515004 Lifting chain LH1223-79 HRFHESRLH1223-79 2 H=5500
- 3z A 275344515005 Lifting chain LH1223-85 HEFHHERLH1223-85 2 H=6000
=] B 275344518001 | Short fifing cylinder H=4000 SREL(M)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
151 = | '_bJ,.‘"zz B 275344518002 Short lifting cylinder H=4300 SHEL(M)(H=4350) 1 H=4350
5 ; B 275344518003 Short lifting cylinder H=4500 SHEL(M)(H=4500) 1 H=4500
7 B 275344518004 Short lifting cylinder H=4800 SHEL(M)(H=4800) 1 H=4800
18 B 275344518005 Short lifting cylinder H=5000 SHIEL(M)(H=5000) 1 H=5000
ry-—9 B 275344518006 Short lifting cylinder H=5500 SHEL(M)(H=5500) 1 H=5500
§ 1 B 275344518007 | Short lifing cylinder H=6000 SHEL(M)(H=6000) T 1H-6000
T 1 C 254198510003 Seal kits(three stage full free lifting cylinder) FHHEEQ(ZRE EHEEFE) 1 @&E3, 5. 6, 11, 12, 14
- 12 8 A Dust ring 50x58x7/6.5 5L El50x58x7/6.5 1
j_ ﬂ 9 A Catch 50x60x3 15046063 1
+—15 10 A Seal ring 50x60x6 % £ EI50x60x6 1
T T i }9 11 A Glide sleeve SHE 1
3 el 20 12 A O ring D75X3.1 ORI HED75X3.1 1
18 19 3 A O ring D75X3.1 BB HED70:3.1 1
14 A Bearing50x55x40 HET 4 S0x55x40 1
15 A HSG Piston rod HSG;EEAT 1
16 A Circlip ez 4 1
17 A Piston assembly SEEDA 1
18 A Support ring 65x70x20 A& 65x70x20 1
19 A Seal ring 70x60x6 1
20 A Valve cover 1
21 A O ring D15x2.4 OBV HEID1Sx2.4 1
22 A Valve plug B 1
23 A Catch b=lal 1




275398501038 SEF MM (SHAE M) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

8

e

> B = oo

e

_irnuu-c 0+

-@-ﬂ-ﬂ-{;lgﬂc

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
24 A Circlip 22(inport) HE 22(H O ) 1
25 A Slide valve B 1
26 A Spring2.3x15x48.5 $85)2.3x15x48.5 1
27 A Cylinder HLiA 1
28 A Spacer 2R 1
29 A Screw M5x5 HRETMSx6 1
30 910600600019 Split pin 2.5x25 FFOGBI1-2.5x25 2
31 910900400013 LH1266 chain LH12664R =X i 2
32 254143520073 Pin ® x54.5 7.94 HHD7.94x54.5 2
33 254143520070 Joint sk 2
34 910600600032 split pin3.2x40 FFO643.2x40 2
35 255044020158 Nut M18x1.5 EREIZEM18x1.5 2
37 254143520071 Joint L 1
38 275243520072 Hydro cylinder fixed loop SHELE T 2
39 941100400001 Bolt M8x20-8.8 HR£TM8x20-8.8 2
40 910400500006 Spring Washer GB93-8 Y E B GBI3-8 2
21 910400500008 SpringWasherGB93-12 R EGBI3-12 1
42 910100400009 BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 4Z42GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1




275398501039 AWM (SHZAHMH) /Lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

s v e @ FHEYZ T

| 2 2

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
275344514001 Lifting chain LH1044T-101 FEFHHESR (B LH1044-101 2 H=4000
275344514002 Lifting chain LH1044T-111 FRFHHESR (M) LH1044-111 2 H=4350
275344514003 Lifting chain LH1044T-113 FEFHHESR (B LH1044-113 2 H=4500

A 275344514004 Lifting chain LH1044T-119 FRFHHESE(HH4)LH1044-119 2 H=4800
275344514005 Lifting chain LH1044T-123 FEFHHESR (B LH1044-123 2 H=5000
275344514006 Lifting chain LH1044T-135 FRFHHESE (M) LH1044-135 2 H=5500
275344514007 Lifting chain LH1044T-147 REFHHESR (B LH1044-137 2 H=6000
275344517001 Right lifting cylinder H=4000 SHEL(R)(H=4000) 2 H=4000
275344517002 Right lifting cylinder H=4300 SHEL(R)(H=4350) 2 H=4350
275344517003 Right lifting cylinder H=4500 SHEL(R)(H=4500) 2 H=4500

B 275344517004 Right lifting cylinder H=4800 SHEL(R)(H=4800) 2 H=4800
275344517005 Right lifting cylinder H=5000 SHIEL(R)(H=5000) 2 H=5000
275344517006 Right lifting cylinder H=5500 SAEL(R)(H=5500) 2 H=5500
275344517007 Right lifting cylinder H=6000 SHIEL(R)(H=6000) 2 H=6000
275344516001 Left lifting cylinder H=4000 SAAEL(L)(H=4000) 2 H=4000
275344516002 Left lifting cylinder H=4350 SHIEL(L)(H=4350) 2 H=4350
275344516003 Left lifting cylinder H=4500 SHREL(L)(H=4500) 2 H=4500

C 275344516004 Left lifting cylinder H=4800 SHIEL(L)(H=4800) 2 H=4800
275344516005 Left lifting cylinder H=5000 SAEL(L)(H=5000) 2 H=5000
275344516006 Left lifting cylinder H=5500 SHIEL(L)(H=5500) 2 H=5500
275344516007 Left lifting cylinder H=6000 SHEL(L)(H=6000) 2 H=6000

D 254198510003 Seal kits(three stage full free lifting cylinder) FEHERE(ZRE B HIEA ) 1 a&22, 29, 30, 32

1 254144020060 Hoop(inner) U8R 057 2

2 254144020061 Hoop(outer) 2

3 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 4

4 910300100006 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 $23GB6170-M8-10 4

5 910400100008 Washer GB97.1-12-200HV FHEGBI7.1-12-200HV 2

6 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 SEEREIGBI3-12 4

7 910100400009 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 #R42GBS5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2

8 910100300053 Bolt GB5783-M12x45-8.8 1242GB5783-M12x45-8.8 2

9 910401300020 Circlip GB894.1-40 P 314 2 Bl GBB94. 1-40 2




275398501039 A (SHZA B M) /Lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
10 940200500016 Chain wheel bearing CG30B1-11-085xP30x27.5 FEECHHHCG30B1-11-085xP30x27.5 2
1 910900400010 LH1234 chain R 5GB6074-LH1234 1
12 910600600047 Split pin 2x30 FFO$5GBI1-2x30 4
13 251044020077 Chain pin LH1223 HESR L1223 2
14 251044020077 Pin ® x24 7.94 HilD7.94x24 2
15 254144020064 Chain bolt M16x1.5-140.5 BRI 12 M16x1.5-140.5 2
16 252044020121 Chain bolt M16x1.5-178 FEZRIZ12M16x1.5x178 2
e 17 254144020065 Chain bolt M16x1.5-80 HESRIZI2M16x1.5-80 2
-0 17 251244020101 Chain bolt M16x1.5-85 FEZRI212M16x1.5x85 2
Il 18 A Piston rod EEF 1
=@ 19 A Adjusting bushing 35.5x44xL1 T E35.5x44xL1 1
+ 20 A Circlip MLeHE 1
21 A 41 x45x8 bearing ring XA 41x45x8 1
] 22 A Seal ring 45x35x6 ARAEH 1
) il 23 A 35 x45x3 block slice 4 F35x45x3 1
K 24 A Piston EE 1
l.' D 25 A Copper bushing BE 1
F 1l 26 A Circlip 4L 1
T = 27 A Buffer ring 4B IR 1
? 2 28 A Anti-explosion valve BhtRiE 1
t TN 29 A Dust ring Bfi 22 B DH35X43X6.5 1
§ T | 30 A Seal ring 375 E35X45X6 1
31 A Guide bushing SHE 1
32 A O seal ring OREHE 1
33 A Bearing 3530 25 f#3530 1
34 A Cylinder HLA 1




7 MNERE (SZR/2EH ) /pipeline installation (three stage full free)
JBEINO RH/SN Name &% Fo#/QTY 4 ¥ /Remark
1 275331029601 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1770-1SC-24° SR & 5 5I(1H)10-11770-15C-24° 2 255028520015 2025.4.21F 244
251331010002 Excessive pipe welding HEINE S AR (24°) 2 255028510022 2025.4.21F f24°4
)1 Hydraulic hose ass 10-L4500-1SC-24° R & £ i1 10-L4500-15C-24° 4 H=4000 281227511004 2025.4.21F 324" 5
2 ) Hydraulic hose ass 10-L4770-1SC-24° 8 & S\ H)10-L4770-15C-24° 4 H=4350 275331020701 2025.4.21F f24°4
) Hydraulic hose ass: 10-L4850-1SC-24° R E& 5 B(1H)10-14850-15C-24° 4 H=4500 256028020004 2025.4.21 245
2 4 Hydraulic hose ass 10-L5075-1SC-24° 8 & 5\l )10-L5075-15C-24° 4 H=4800 255028520064 2025.4.21F f24°4
) Hydraulic hose ass 10-L5295-1SC-24° R B &A1) 10-15295-15C-24° 4 H=5000 275331020702 2025.4.21F 324" 5
2 6 Hydraulic hose ass 10-L5825-1SC-24° 8 & S\l )10-L5825-15C-24° 4 H=5500 275331020703 2025.4.21F f24°4
) Hydraulic hose ass 10-L6325-1SC-24° S FE & 5 5I(1H)10-16325-15C-24° 4 H=6000 275331020704 2025.4.21F 324" 5
275330520001 Block chain plate B 1
255030520020 pulley®120x42 SBEO120x42(TUAH) 2
)0: Bush 1 HEL 2
275230529002 Screw 1 BRATL 1
910400100008 WasherGB97.1-12-200HV F B GB97.1-12-200HV 4
275330529611 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1280-1SC-24° R & 5 A(E)10-11280-15C-24° 2 255028520009 |zozs.4.z1§a&z4“€&
910300500006 Nut GB889.1-M12-10 4% £3GB889.1-M12-10 2
910200200060 ScrewGB70.1-M8x35-8.8 #%£7GB70.1-M8x35-8.8 16
910400500006 WasherGB93-8 S EHEGBI3-8 16
910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV FHEGB97.1-8-200HV. 7
03! Rubber pipe lump RER(ER) 2
255028520034 Pipe press fixedly piank REREER 4
251230520010 Splic 8-2xM16x1.5-24° 3L (B Z)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 4 255029020024 |zozs.4.21§a&24°€&




275398501041 {5y ;HEL /Tilted cylinder

1

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark

A 275320511001 cylinder(TL)P63xP30x46.5 SAEL(TL) 063xD30x46.5 1

275320511002 cylinder(TR)®63xd30x46.5 SREL(TR)D63xD30x46.5 1

B 254198510006 Seal kits (tilted cylinder) FHHEE SRR 1

1 A Grease mouth M10X1 BB BIEMEM10X1 1

2 A Earring EF 1

3 A Bearing GE 30 %75 HE30 1

4 A Cir clip 47 a7 1

5 A Nut M14 1M1 1

I 6 A Washer 14 BE14 1

T | 7 A Bolt M14x55 124 M14x55 1

10— i 8 A Piston SEE 1

i 9 A seal ring 60x70x6 LA 1
|

| 10 A Support ring D65x70x20 EZ37 1

| 11 A Dust ring 30x38x5X6.5 2 1
|

! 12 A Cir clip 52 @52 1

i 13 A Cir clip 4E 1
|

o 14 A Catch 32x48x3 P4 F32x48x3 1

15 A U seal ring48x30x10 VR HE 1

16 A Guide sleeve SHE 1

17 A O seal ring 70x3.1 ORVE HE 1

18 A Bearing 32x36x25 T HHH32x36x25 1

19 A Cylinder barrel assembly HLfE S 1

20 A Bearing 30x34x38 T HH#30x34x38 1




275398501042 EE 38 %24 /Electrical system

JBEINO LREBISN EL) Fo#/QTY &% /Remark
1 275256527001 Corner_potentiometer f 1 Opiton
2 920200600010 Limit switch CZ-3108 BRAEIFCZ-3108 1 Opiton
3 920200300004 Micro Switch (RZ-156Q22-B3) B IFKR7Z-156022-B3 6
. 921100100063 Display (3401T-12-96V) 1X#3401T-12-96V 1 Curtis—F

921100100155 Display IDD-E-35CD17B (D36C—R) eI ED36C-R 2 JEREInmotion
5 256733012002 Combination switch JK361CXNL/3-0000 4145 FF 5% JK36 1CXNL/3-0000 1
6 920200200031 Key HIREIF 5% (RS 1 AU AT
6
7 920200100020 Energency StopSwi tch (GSLA5-22PN-40-GO1/R) S FFJGSLAG-22PN-40-G01/R 1
8 272333511001 Combination switch JK361CXNL/3-0000 FERTSAR 1
9 920201000002 Pedal Switch(JK231) JREE TS TK231 1
10 920500100001 Horn (125-DC24V) W\ 125-DC24V 1
11 920500100008 Horn (HYDZ-24V) DA FEHYDZ-24V 1 Opi ton
12 920500100008 Horn (HYDZ-24V) Ui 0 BEHYDZ-24V 1 Opiton
13 921900100017 DC-DC8OV/24V 5 SRWDC300NT 1

920200200026 5-E-C-CAN TR #3EKS—E-C-CAN 1 Opiton
14 920200200038 EKS-E-C-0PS il #EKS-E-C-0PS 1 Opi ton

920200200075 Fingerprint unlock FUC-B2 FUC-B245 BU# B 1 Opiton
15 920200200065 Magnetic card s 1
16 921900100026 USB-YC-A93 USB-YC-A93 1 Opiton
17 920200800020 Warp Switch (YB-nuoli-003) SFBRIFXYB-nuoli-003 1 Opi ton
18 920500100002 Buzzer (DJB-24B) B\ NS 28D JB-24B 1
19 921700100005 Accelerator (FZ3-132-133) I AFZ3-132-133 1
19 921700100005 Accelerator (FZ3-132-133) i #8FZ3-132-133 1
. 275333211000-S00 _|Control ler (Curtis-F-3R16NC) HLEB AL (Curtis-F £ 51-3R16NC) 1

275233212000-00 _|Control ler (Inmot ion-3R16N) B AL (Inmot i on-3R16N) 1

275233010001 243K (Curtis—3R16N) 1
21 275233010011 Control _harness (Curtis-F£51/-4P30Q-BLF) (Inmot ion-3R16N)

275233010014 Control harness (Curtis—F41-300H) 2R3 (Curtis—F£41-3R16NC) 1

g



275398501042 EE 38 %24 /Electrical system

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
22 3010007 Quadruple multiway valve harness VUIEE 2 4 2 3 1
23 256933010066 USB and rear headlamp extension cable USBARIIE KT SE 4% 1
129 275333014001 Connecting cable assembly3R16NC (Inmotion) FEFRLA A BBR16NC (Tnmot i on) 1
275333014002 |Connecting cable assembly3RI6NC (Curtis) HEPLRIE R RIRIGNC (Curt is) 1
2 275333013001 Power plug-in cable assembly3RI6NC (Curtis) LRI F 240 B BR16NC (Curtis) 1
275333013002 |Power plug-in cable assembly3RI6NC (Inmotion) HLGET 2R 4 IR3R16NC (TInmot i on) 1
31 920800100002 [Relay DC24V-HFV4 AkHLEE DC24V-HRV4 2
32 922000100005 |FlasherS6252-24V IR 4456252-24V 1
33 920100400008 [Fuse boxBX2081X {74 £ £TBX2081X 1
275398501042 % % % Z./ELEGTRONIC
BE/NO YREB/SN Name P23 #&/aTy %&3E/Remark
1 255034510002 JE Tl 2R TP 4247 S Left front roof guard frame light harness 1
2 255034510003 AT ZE TP 4edT R Right front roof guard frame light harness 1
3 255034510004 JERAEITRE Rear combination light harness 1
1 922000100001 JTPDL-LXZM-1 Lamp PDL-LXZM-1 3
5 922000100014 JTA-LID-AL Lamp A-LJD-AL 2 SUREEIET
6 922000100059 ATFLDJ-JSD-002 Lamp_FLDJ-JSD-002 2 RGN
; 922000100028 JTRB-L590-1 Lamp RB-L590-1 2 LERZLE AT
922000100027 JTRB-L590 Lamp RB-L590 2 TS
922000100014 JTA-LJD-AL Lamp A-LJD-AL 1 R AT
922000100028 ATRB-L590-1 Lamp RB-L590-1 1 HLARLE A
8 922000100027 JTRB-L590 Lamp_RB-L590 1 HLAHEE T
922000100032 £T0W-6202 Lamp_0W-6202 1 URBLLIE5AT
922000100041 JTOW-6202 Lamp_0W-6202 1 U THAT
9 922000100053 ATFLDJ-SSWD-003LED Lamp_FLDJ-SSWD-003LED 2 JERALEAT
10 922000100051 JTFLD]-JSD-002 Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 1 AT




2753985010438 1240 {4 (CURTIS-F)/Electronic control element (Cutris-F)

BEINO 4REBISN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275233020001 |BASE PLATE (WX17750300-513) B (WX17750300-513) 1
2 275398519002-S00 _[F2-A-48-240-3R16NC-P F2-A-48-240-3R16NC-P 1 Fps sk ()
2.1 921400100155 Controller AC-F2-A-48-240-001 F2 i 33AC-F2-A-48-240-001 1 B SN
3 275233020002 | COPPER BAR (WX17750301-0980) HilHE (WX17750301-0980) 1
4 275398519001-S00 [F4-A-48-375-3R16NC-T F4-A-48-375-3R16NC-T 1 73] SR )
4.1 921400100156 Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 Fih| #$AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 N
6 254198518000 CONTACTOR (13220469) b5 (13220469) 1
7 257598537040 |Support (17750302) KA (17750302) 1
8 254198518001 BUZZER (WX10079ASW01) N5 25 (WX10079ASWO1) 1
9 275298518001 FUSE_HOLDER (WX10077FH01) PRI 22 £ (WX10077FHO1) 1
10 275298518002 [FLASH APPARATUS (WX20001VFO1) I3 (WX20001VF01) 1
11 275298518003 |Relay (WX10996PS01) 4k HL 2% (WX10996PS01) 2
12 275298518004 COPPER BAR (WX17750301-0979) ik (WX17750301-0979) 1
13 257598537038 |FUSE_HOLDER (WX10077FH02) {74 £ (WX10077FH02) 1
14 275298518005 [COPPER BAR (#X17750301-0329) ik (WX17750301-0329) 1
15 257598537015 [FUSE (10077F: 00.0) {74 (10077FZ4VE500. 0) 1
16 275298518006 [COPPER BAR (#X17750301-0981) ik (WX17750301-0981) 1
2753985010448 1% 4 £ (INMOTION)/Electronic control element (INMOTION)
FFg/INO RED/SN Name &% FRQTY #&¥E/Remark
1 254198528004 |BASE PLATE (003703-00002AAE) JEEHR (003703-00002AAE) 1
2 257298519001-S00 | ACS48S-350C-35P-3R16N-T ACS485-350C-35P—3R16N-T 1 A 5B
2.1 921400100069 Controller JE #HACS485-350C-35P 1 B S
3 275333020003 4 (9996666 COPPER BAR (999666-65890BAA) 1
4 257598537019 | Hilhi 5% (999666-96358AA1) Fuse (999666~ AA) 1
5 275333020004 | i i (999666-65677BAA) Copper_Bar (999666-65677BA4) 1
6 257298519002-S00 [ACS48XS-250C-35P-3R16N-P ACS48XS-250C-35P-3R16N-P 1 SRS
6.1 921400100120 il A ACS48XS-250C-35P Fih A5 XS-250C-35P 1 HEET AT
7 275333020005 HilHk (999666 5BAA) Copper Bar (999666-65515BAA) 1
8 257098537034 | {44 4 (999666-9320 Fuse holder (999666-932064A4) 1
9 275333020006 | 44 (999666-65532BAA) Copper Bar (999666-65532BA) 1
10 256598521010 | 14l (999666-76139BAA) Resistance (999666761395 1
11 275298518009 3 (034006-93039AA0) Support (034006-93039AAA) 1
12 281208518005 | {3t £ £ (999666-96112AAA) Fuse_box (999666-96112AA4) 1
13 275398537008 |4k if1 %5 (8013804R13002) Relay (8013804R13002) 2
14 275298518010 Hefil % (999666-97209DAA) CONTACTOR (999666-97209DAA) 1
15 281298518003 || 45446015 52 (999666-94302A4A) The reverse buzzer (999666-94302AA4) 1
16 281298518004 HLF N 625 (999666-94204AAA) Electronic flasher(999666-94204AAA) 1
17 281298518001 J 141 33(999666-96313AAA) Fuse(999666-96313AAA) 1




275398501045% Faith/Power connector assembly

BEINO 4REB/SN Name 2% FRIQTY %Y /Reuark
1 275237010006 Lead-Acid Battery 48V350Ah 255 |eB1148V-5VBS350( 2 1R R) 1
275237010002 Lead-Acid Battery 48V400Ah 25| eBt748V-5VBS400( & R 5K) 1
921000200067 | Charger SN48V55A 75 11 2 SNABVSSA(IE ) 1 ##£350/400Ah
921000200068 Charger SN48V55A 75 HL 4 SNABVS5A(I 2 /1K) 1 #1¥2350/400Ah
2 921000200071 [Charger SN48V55A 75 11 28 SNABVS5A(IK) 1 #1#£350/400Ah
921000200565 [ Charger SN48V55A(3P 220V) 78 14 SNA8V55A (S = 1220V) 1 #i#350/400Ah
- 921000200072 |Charger SN48V55A(3P 480V) FEE2 23SN48V55A(E = =48480V) 1 4 E4350/400Ah
2 L 921000200801 | Charger SN48V20A 75 H #SN48V20A(%:4110V) 1 ST R
254336512111 LI Charger ADY48150-National standard five core gun (three-phase 380 + 20% Chinese) R{EF48150-EHR0 7 (=48380£20%H X) 1
3 254336512112 LI Charger ADY48150-National standard five core gun (three-phase 380 + 20% in English) KRB L 48150-ERE T (= 48380+20%% X) 1
/) 254336512113 LI Charger ADY48150-National standard four core gun (three-phase 176-256 American style) REE48150-EITEIIE (48176 ~256% ) 1
iy 254336512115 LI Charger ADY48150-National standard four core gun (three-phase 356-520 universal) R E48150-EFRE I (= 48356~ 52058 ) 1
i =gl




